MTD)[/

OPERATOR’S MIANUAL

600 series
Snowthrowers

IMPORTANT: Read safety rules and instructions
carefully before operating equipment.

MTD Products Ltd., P. 0. BOX 1386, KITCHENER, ONTARIO N2G 4J1

Printed in U.S.A. FORM NO. 772C0707
(11/2004)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Content Page Content Page
Customer Support 2 Ajustments 14
Important Safe Operation Practices 3 Maintenance & Service 15
Setting Up Your SnowtThrower 5 Off Season Storage 19
Knowing Your Snow Thrower 8 Trouble Shooting 20
Operation 10 Warranty 21
lllustrated Parts List 22

FINDING MODEL NUMBER

This Operator’'s Manual is an important part of your new snow thrower. It will help you to assemble, prepare and
maintain the unit for best performance. Please read and understand what it says.

Before you start assembling your new snow thrower, please locate the model plate on the
equipment and copy the information from it in the space provided below. The information on the
model plate is very important if you need help from our Customer Support Department or an
authorized dealer.

. You can locate the model number by standing behind the unit in the operating position and looking down at

the dash panel . A sample model plate is explained below. For future reference, please copy the model
number and the serial number of the equipment in the space below.

Model Number Serial Number
Numéro de modéle Numéro de série Copy the model number here:

XXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXX

| For A Growing World." | 1-800-668-1238
www.mtdcanada.com

MTD MTD PRODUGTS LIMITED Copy the serial number here:
KITCHENER, ON N2G 4J1
®

ENGINE INFORMATION

The engine manufacturer is responsible for all engine-related issues with regards to performance, power-rating,
specifications, warranty and service. Please refer to the engine manufacturer's Owner’s/Operator's Manual packed
separately with your unit for more information.

CALLING CUSTOMER SUPPORT

Please do NOT return the unit to the retailer from which it was purchased, without first contacting Customer Support.

If you have difficulty assembling this product or have any questions regarding the controls, operation or
maintenance of this unit, please call a Customer Support Representataive. 1-800-668-1238

Please have your unit's model number and serial number ready when you call. See previous section to
locate this information. You will be asked to enter the serial number in order to process your call.



SECTION 1: IMPORTANT SAFE OPERATION PRACTICES

A

A
A

see this symbol—heed its warning.

instructions could result in serious injury or death.

Training

1.

7.

Read, understand, and follow all instructions on the
machine and in the manual(s) before attempting to
assemble and operate. Keep this manual in a safe place
for future and regular reference and for ordering
replacement parts.

Be familiar with all controls and their proper operation.
Know how to stop the machine and disengage them
quickly.

Never allow children under 14 years old to operate this
machine. Children 14 years old and over should read and
understand the operation instructions and safety rules in
this manual and should be trained and supervised by a
parent.

Never allow adults to operate this machine without
proper instruction.

Thrown objects can cause serious personal injury. Plan
your snow throwing pattern to avoid discharge of material
toward roads, bystanders and the like.

Keep bystanders, helpers, pets and children at least 75
feet from the machine while it is in operation. Stop
machine if anyone enters the area.

Exercise caution to avoid slipping or falling, especially
when operating in reverse.

Preparation

1.

Thoroughly inspect the area where the equipment is to
be used. Remove all door mats, newspapers, sleds,
boards, wires and other foreign objects which could be
tripped over or thrown by the auger/impeller.

Always wear safety glasses or eye shields during
operation and while performing an adjustment or repair to
protect your eyes. Thrown objects which ricochet can
cause serious injury to the eyes.

Do not operate without wearing adequate winter outer
garments. Do not wear jewelry, long scarves or other
loose clothing which could become entangled in moving
parts. Wear footwear which will improve footing on
slippery surfaces.

Use a grounded extension cord and receptacle for all
units with electric start engines.

Adjust collector housing height to clear gravel or crushed
rock surfaces.

Disengage the control handle before starting the engine.
Never attempt to make any adjustments while engine is
running, except where specifically recommended in the
operator’'s manual.

WARNING: This symbol points out important safety instructions which, if not followed, could endanger the
personal safety and/or property of yourself and others. Read and follow all instructions in this manual before
attempting to operate this machine. Failure to comply with these instructions may result in personal injury. When you

WARNING: Engine Exhaust, some of its constituents, and certain vehicle components contain or emit chemicals
known to State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm.

DANGER: This machine was built to be operated according to the rules for safe operation in this manual. As with
any type of power equipment, carelessness or error on the part of the operator can result in serious injury. This
machine is capable of amputating hands and feet and throwing objects. Failure to observe the following safety

Let engine and machine adjust to outdoor temperature
before starting to clear snow.

To avoid personal injury or property damage use extreme
care in handling gasoline. Gasoline is extremely
flammable and the vapors are explosive. Serious
personal injury can occur when gasoline is spilled on
yourself or your clothes which can ignite. Wash your skin
and change clothes immediately.

a. Use only an approved gasoline container.

b. Extinguish all cigarettes, cigars, pipes and other
sources of ignition.

c. Never fuel machine indoors.

d. Neverremove gas cap or add fuel while the
engine is hot or running.

e. Allow engine to cool at least two minutes before
refueling.

f.  Never over fill fuel tank. Fill tank to no more than
Y2 inch below bottom of filler neck to provide space
for fuel expansion.

g. Replace gasoline cap and tighten securely.

h. If gasoline is spilled, wipe it off the engine and
equipment. Move machine to another area. Wait 5
minutes before starting the engine.

i.  Never store the machine or fuel container inside
where there is an open flame, spark or pilot light
(e.g. furnace, water heater, space heater, clothes
dryer etc.).

j- Allow machine to cool at least 5 minutes before
storing.

Operation

1.

Do not put hands or feet near rotating parts, in the auger
housing or discharge chute. Contact with the rotating
parts can amputate hands and feet.

The auger control handle is a safety device. Never
bypass its operation. Doing so, makes the machine
unsafe and may cause personal injury.

The control handle must operate easily in both directions
and automatically return to the disengaged position when
released.

Never operate with a missing or damaged discharge
chute. Keep all safety devices in place and working.
Never run an engine indoors or in a poorly ventilated
area. Engine exhaust contains carbon monoxide, an
odorless and deadly gas.

Do not operate machine while under the influence of
alcohol or drugs.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Muffler and engine become hot and can cause a burn. Do
not touch.

Exercise extreme caution when operating on or crossing
gravel surfaces. Stay alert for hidden hazards or traffic.
Exercise caution when changing direction and while
operating on slopes.

Plan your snow throwing pattern to avoid discharge
towards windows, walls, cars etc. To avoid property
damage or personal injury caused by a ricochet.

Never direct discharge at children, bystanders and pets
or allow anyone in front of the machine.

Do not overload machine capacity by attempting to clear
snow at too fast of a rate.

Never operate this machine without good visibility or
light. Always be sure of your footing and keep a firm hold
on the handles. Walk, never run.

Disengage power to the auger/impeller when
transporting or not in use.

Never operate machine at high transport speeds on
slippery surfaces. Look down and behind and use care
when in reverse.

If the machine should start to vibrate abnormally, stop the
engine, disconnect the spark plug and ground it against
the engine. Inspect thoroughly for damage. Repair any
damage before starting and operating.

Disengage the control handle and stop engine before you
leave the operating position (behind the handles). Wait
until the auger comes to a complete stop before
unclogging the discharge chute, making any
adjustments, or inspections.

Never put your hand in the discharge or collector
openings. Always use a clearing tool to unclog the
discharge opening.

Use only attachments and accessories approved by the
manufacturer.

If situations occur which are not covered in this manual,
use care and good judgment. Call customer assistance
for the name of your nearest servicing dealer.

Maintenance And Storage

1.

2.

10.

11.

Never tamper with safety devices. Check their proper
operation regularly.

Disengage the control handle and stop engine. Wait until
the auger/impeller come to a complete stop. Disconnect
the spark plug wire and ground against the engine to
prevent unintended starting before cleaning, repairing, or
inspecting.

Check bolts, and screws for proper tightness at frequent
intervals to keep the machine in safe working condition.
Also, visually inspect machine for any damage.

Do not change the engine governor setting or over-speed
the engine. The governor controls the maximum safe
operating speed of the engine.

Snow thrower shave plates and skid shoes are subject to
wear and damage. For your safety protection, frequently
check all components and replace with original
equipment manufacturer’s (O.E.M.) parts only. “Use of
parts which do not meet the original equipment
specifications may lead to improper performance and
compromise safety!”

Check controls periodically to verify they engage and
disengage properly and adjust, if necessary. Refer to the
adjustment section in this operator's manual for
instructions.

Maintain or replace safety and instruction labels, as
necessary.

Observe proper disposal laws and regulations for gas,
oil, etc. to protect the environment.

Prior to storing, run machine a few minutes to clear snow
from machine and prevent freeze up of auger/impeller.
Never store the machine or fuel container inside where
there is an open flame, spark or pilot light such as a water
heater, furnace, clothes dryer etc.

Always refer to the operator’'s manual for proper
instructions on off-season storage.

Your Responsibility:

Restrict the use of this power machine to persons who
read, understand and follow the warnings and
instructions in this manual and on the machine.




SECTION 2: SETTING UP YOUR SNOW THROWER

NOTE: The snow thrower is shipped with oil and
WITHOUT GASOLINE. After assembly, refer to
separate engine manual for proper fuel and engine oil
recommendations.

Unpacking

* Cutalong corners of the carton and lay it down flat.
Remove packing material.

* Remove any loose parts included with unit (i.e.,
operator’s manual, etc.).

* Roll unit out of carton. Check carton thoroughly for
any remaining loose part.

Loose Parts
Your snow thrower has been assembled at the factory
except the parts shipped loose in the carton. These are
listed below.

a. Electric Start Cord (optional)

b. Shear Pins and Cotter Pins

Before Assembly

Disconnect spark plug wire and ground it against the
engine to prevent unintended starting.

NOTE: All references in this manual to the left or right
side of the snow thrower is from the operating position
only. Exceptions, if any, will be specified.

NOTE: This Operator’s Manual covers several models,
handle panels, lights and chute cranks are some
features that may vary by model. Not all features
referenced in this manual are applicable to all
snowthrower models.

Setting up the Snow Thrower
Handle

1. Observe the lower rear area of the snow thrower to
be sure both cables are aligned with roller guides
before pivoting the handle upward until it clicks into
the place. See Figure 1.

2. Slide the shift rod connector down over the end of
the lower shift rod. Tap the connector until it locks
over the lower shift rod. See Figure 2.

3. Tighten two handle knobs firmly to secure the
upper handle to the lower handles. See Figure 1.

NOTE: If the connector is not properly assembled, the
shift rod will pivot and changing speed or direction of
the snow thrower will not be possible.

®

Panel varies
by model

Figure 1

/ Connector

Shift Rod

Handle Knob

Figure 2



Chute Assembly (all models)

1. Apply a light lubricant (i.e. 3-in-1 oil) to the base of
the chute assembly.

2. Place the chute assembly on the lip of the chute
adapter. See Figure 3

3. One end of each chute keeper is already attached
to the chute flange. Pivot the free end of the chute
keeper to align it with the chute flange and push it
till it snaps into position. See Figure 4. Repeat with
remaining chute keepers.

Figure 6

2. Position the chute assembly so the chute opening
is facing the front of the unit.

3. Place the chute control box on the short tube of the
chute assembly and the chute support tube of the
chute assembly as shown in Figure 6, cables
should be towards the operator.

4. Insertthe clevis pin, earlier removed, through the
holes on the chute control box and chute support
tube. Secure with the hairpin clip. See Figure 5.

For Models with 2Way Chute Control

1. Slip the cables, running from the chute to the
handle panel into the cable guide located on top of
the engine. See Figure 7 .

Cable Guide

Figure 4

For Models with 4 Way Chute Control Box

1. Pull the hairpin clip out of the clevis pin on the chute
support tube. Save this hardware.

Figure 7

Models with a Chute Directional Control

. ~ ‘ 4 Way 1. Remove the flat washer and hairpin clip from the
Hairpin Clip b Chute end of the chute directional control. Insert the end
T’p‘ Q = Control of the chute directional control into the lower
v‘ﬁ 7 ~J| Box bracket and secure with the flat washer and hairpin
'l clip just removed. See Figure 8.

Clevis NOTE: If necessary, the lower bracket can be
adjusted. Refer to Chute Bracket Adjustment. in the
Adjustment Section.

Figure 5



- J

Figure 8

Lamp Wire (optional)

1. Make sure the lamp wire is wrapped down the right
handle as shown in Figure 9 .

2. Make sure the lamp wire is plugged into the
alternator lead wire under the fuel tank. See Figure
9inset.

Alternator
Lead

NOTE: Wheels are omitted from illustration for clarity.

Figure 9

Chute Clean-out Tool

1. The chute clean-out tool is fastened with a cable tie
to the rear of the auger housing for shipping
purposes. Cut the cable tie and remove the
extension cord (if equipped) before operating the
snow thrower.

Final Adjustments

After setting up your snow thrower, check the
adjustments as instructed below and make any final
adjustments necessary before operating the unit.

CAUTION: Failure to comply with these adjustment
instructions may cause damage to the unit.

CAUTION: Prior to operating your snow
A thrower, refer to Auger Control Test on page 12.
Read and follow all instructions carefully and

perform all adjustments to verify your snow
thrower is operating safely and properly.

Tire Pressure

* Before operating, check tire pressure and reduce
pressure in both tires to between 15 psi and 20 psi.

NOTE: If the tire pressure is not equal in both tires,
the unit may not travel in a straight path and the shave
plate may wear unevenly.

Skid Shoe

Locate the shave plate and the skid shoes in Figure
10. The space between this shave plate and the
ground can be adjusted, refer to the Adjustment
section of this manual.

IMPORTANT: It is not recommended that you operate
this snow thrower on gravel as loose gravel can be
easily picked up and thrown by the auger causing
personal injury or damage to the snow thrower.

If for some reason, you have to operate the snow
thrower on gravel, keep the skid shoe in the highest
position for maximum clearance between the ground
and the shave plate.



SECTION 3: KNOWING YOUR SNOW THROWER

QOil Fill
Chute Assembly

Clean-out

Augers

Shift Lever
/ Auger Control

/ Engine Controls )

Recoil Starter
Handle
Electric Starter Outlet

Primer

I

18
N

Ignition
Key

Choke )
Control

Throttle
Control

_ o)

Figure 10

all instructions and warnings on the machine
and in this manual before operating.

n WARNING: Read, understand, and follow

NOTE: For detailed starting instructions and more
information on all engine controls, refer to the separate
engine manual packed with your unit

Shift Lever

The shift lever is located in the center of the handle
panel and is used to determine gorund speed and
direction of travel.

Forward

There are six forward (F) speeds. Position one (1) is the
slowest and position five (6) is the fastest.

Reverse

There are two reverse (R) speeds. One (1) is the slower
and two (2) is the faster.

Choke Control

The choke control is found on the rear of the engine and
is activated by rotating the knob clockwise. Activating

the choke control closes the choke plate on the
carburetor and aids in starting the engine.

Throttle Control

The throttle control is located on the
engine. It regulates the speed of the
engine and will shut off the engine
when pushed down completely.

Primer

Depressing the primer forces fuel
directly into the engine’s carburetor to
aid in cold-weather starting.

0il Fill
Engine oil level can be checked and
oil added through the oil fill.

4

&)

Ignition Key
The ignition key is a safety devise. It must be fully

inserted in order for the engine will start. Remove the
ignition key when the snow thrower is not in use.

IMPORTANT: Do not attempt to turn the key.




Auger Control

The auger control is located on the left handle.
Squeeze the auger control against the handle to
engage the augers and start snow throwing action.
Release to stop.

Drive Control

The drive control is located on the
right handle. Squeeze the drive
control against the handle to

o »
engage the wheel drive. Release
to stop. /E

)
©))

\—/

4 Way Chute Control
(optional)

This four-way control lever is meant to control the
direction and distance of snow discharge from the
chute. Press the button on the knob and pivot it left or
right to rotate the chute to the direction that snow will be
thrown. Tilt the lever forward or rearward to adjust the
distance snow will be thrown.

2 Way Chute Control (optional)

This two-way control lever is meant to control the
distance of snow discharge from the chute. Tilt the lever
forward or rearward to adjust the distance snow will be
thrown.

Chute Directional Control (optional)

‘ CHUTE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL

COMMANDE D'ORIENTATION DE LA GOULOTTE

The chute directional control is located on left side of
the snow thrower.

To change the direction in which snow is thrown, turn
chute directional control as follows:

* Crank clockwise to discharge to the left.
* Crank counterclockwise to discharge to the right.

Clean-0Out Tool

WARNING: Never use your hands to clear
a clogged chute assembly. Shut off engine
and remain behind handles until all moving

The tool is designed to clear a clogged chute assembly.
Refer to Operating Your Snow Thrower section for more
detailed information regarding the chute clean-out tool.

Skid Shoes

The space between the shave plate and the ground can
be adjusted by moving the skid shoes.

For close snow removal and hard packed snow, place
skid shoes in the lowest position. Use middle or high
position when area to be cleared is uneven or gravel
surface.

Make certain the entire bottom surface of the skid shoe
is against the ground to avoid uneven wear on the slide
shoes.

Recoil Starter Handle

The recoil starter handle is used to manually start the
engine.

Electric Starter Button (1 so equipped)

Pressing the electric starter button engages the
engine’s electric starter when plugged into a 120V
power source.



Electric Starter Qutlet (f so equipped)

Requires use of a three-prong outdoor extension cord
(packed with the snow thrower) and a 120V power
source/wall outlet.

Augers

When engaged, the augers rotate and draw snow into
the housing.

Chute Assembly

Snow drawn into the auger housing is discharged out
the chute assembly.

SECTION 4: OPERATING YOUR SNOW THROWER

Before Starting
WARNING: Read, understand, and follow
all instructions and warnings on the machine

A and in this manual before operating.

Gas & 0il Fill-Up

Service the engine with gasoline and oil as instructed in
the separate engine manual packed with your snow
thrower. Read instructions carefully.

WARNING: Use extreme care when
A handling gasoline. Gasoline is extremely
flammable and the vapors are explosive.
Never fuel the machine indoors or while the
engine is hot or running. Extinguish cigarettes,
cigars, pipes and other sources of ignition.

Startmg The Engine

Attach spark plug wire to spark plug. Make certain
the metal loop on the end of the spark plug wire
(inside the boot) is fastened securely over the metal
tip on the spark plug.

* Make certain both the auger control and drive
control are in the disengaged (released) position.

e Move throttle control up to FAST position. Insert
ignition key into slot. Make sure it snaps into place.

Do not attempt to turn the key.

NOTE: The engine cannot start unless the key is
inserted into ignition switch.

Electric Starter (on models so quipped)

¢ Determine that your home’s wiring is a three-wire
grounded system. Ask a licensed electrician if you
are not certain.

A

CAUTION: If your home’s wiring system
is not a three-wire grounded system, do
not use this electric starter under any
conditions.

WARNING: The optional electric starter is
equipped with a grounded three-wire power
cord and plug, and is designed to operate on
120 volt AC household current. It must be
used with a properly grounded three-prong
receptacle at all times to avoid the possibility
of electric shock. Follow all instructions
carefully prior to operating the electric starter.

WARNING: If your home electrical
system is grounded, but a three-hole
receptacle is not available, do not use your
show thrower’s electric starter.

A

A

If you have a grounded three-prong receptacle,
proceed as follows:

* Plug the extension cord into the outlet located on
the engine’s surface. Plug the other end of
extension cord into a three-prong 120-volt,
grounded, AC outlet in a well-ventilated area.

* Rotate choke control to FULL choke position (cold
engine start).

NOTE: /If the engine is already warm, place choke
control in the OFF position instead of FULL.

*  Push the primer two or three times for cold engine
start, making sure to cover vent hole in the center of
the primer when pushing.

NOTE: DO NOT use primer to restart a warm engine
after a short shutdown.

* Push starter button to start engine.

* Once the engine starts, immediately release starter
button.

* Asthe engine warms, slowly rotate the choke
control to the OFF position. If the engine falters,
quickly rotate the choke control back to FULL and
then slowly into the OFF position again.

* When disconnecting the extension cord, always
unplug the end at the three-prong wall outlet before
unplugging the opposite end from the snow
thrower.

Recoil Starter
* Rotate choke control to FULL choke position (cold
engine start).



NOTE: /If the engine is already warm, place choke
control in the OFF position instead of FULL.

* Push the primer two or three times for cold engine
start, making sure to cover vent hole in the center of
the primer when pushing.

NOTE: DO NOT use primer to restart a warm engine
after a short shutdown.

NOTE: Additional priming may be necessary if the
temperature is below 15° F(9° C).

e Grasp the recoil starter handle and slowly pull the
rope out. At the point where it becomes slightly
harder to pull the rope, slowly allow the rope to
recoil.

e Pull the starter handle with a firm, rapid stroke.

IMPORTANT: Do not release the handle and allow it to
snap back. Keep a firm hold on the starter handle and
allow it to slowly recaoil.

* Asthe engine warms, slowly rotate the choke
control to the OFF position. If the engine falters,
quickly rotate the choke control back to the FULL
position and then slowly into the OFF position
again.

Stopping The Engine

* Run engine for a few minutes before stopping to
help dry off any moisture on the engine.

e To help prevent possible starter freeze-up, proceed
as follows:

Electric Starter (on models so equipped)

1. Connect extension cord to the electric starter outlet
on the engine, then to 120 volt AC outlet.

2. With the engine running, push the starter button
and allow the starter for spin for several seconds.
The noise made by the starter is normal. The
engine’s starter is not being harmed.

3. When disconnecting the extension cord, always

unplug the end at the three-prong wall outlet before

unplugging the opposite end from the snow
thrower.

Move throttle control to STOP position.

5. Remove the ignition key.

6. Wipe all snow and moisture from the carburetor
cover in the area of the drive control and auger
control. Also, engage and release the controls
several times.

P

NOTE: Keep the key in a safe place. The engine
cannot start without the ignition key.

Recoil Starter
1. With engine running, pull starter rope with a rapid,
continuous full arm stroke three or four times.

11

Pulling the starter rope will produce a loud
clattering sound, which is not harmful to engine.
2. Move throttle control to STOP position.
3. Remove the ignition key.

NOTE: Keep the key in a safe place. The engine
cannot start without the ignition key.

4. Wipe all snow and moisture from the carburetor
cover in the area of the drive control and auger
control. Also, engage and release the controls
several times.

To Engage Drive

*  With the throttle control in the Fast (rabbit) position,
move shift lever into one of the six forward (F)
positions or two reverse (R) positions. Select a
speed appropriate for the snow conditions and a
pace you’re comfortable with.

IMPORTANT: Use the slower speeds until you are
comfortable and familiar with the operation of the snow
thrower.
* Squeeze the auger control against the handle and
the augers will turn. Release it and the
* Squeeze the drive control against the g
handle the snow thrower will move.
Release it and drive motion will stop.
speeds or direction of travel) without first releasing the
drive control and bringing the snow thrower to a
complete stop. Doing so will result in premature wear to

augers will stop.
IMPORTANT: NEVER reposition the shift lever (change
the snow thrower’s drive system.

To Engage Augers

1. Toengage augers and start snow throwing,
squeeze the left hand auger clutch grip against the
left handle. Release to stop augers.

For models with optional interlock mechanism only:

2. While the auger control is engaged, squeeze the
drive control to move, release to stop. Do not shift
speeds while the drive is engaged.

NOTE: This same lever also locks auger control so you
can turn the chute crank without interrupting the snow
throwing process.

3. Release the auger control; the interlock mechanism
should keep the auger control engaged until the
drive control is released.

4. Release the drive control to stop both the augers

and the wheel drive. To stop the auger, both levers
must be released.



Auger Control Test

IMPORTANT: Perform the following test before
operating your snow thrower for the first time and at the
start of each winter season.

Check the adjustment of the auger control as follows:

* When the auger control is released and in the
disengaged “up” position, the cable should have
very little slack. It should NOT be tight.

* Inawell-ventilated area, start the snow thrower
engine as instructed earlier in this section under the
heading Starting the Engine. Make sure the throttle is
set in the FAST position.

*  While standing in the operator’s position (behind
the snow thrower), engage the auger.

e Allow the auger to remain engaged for
approximately ten (10) seconds before releasing
the auger control. Repeat this several times.

*  With the throttle control in the FAST (rabbit)
position and the auger control in the disengaged
“up” position, walk to the front of the machine.

e Confirm that the auger has completely stopped
rotating and shows NO signs of motion.

IMPORTANT: If the auger shows ANY signs of rotating,
immediately return to the operator’s position and shut
off the engine. Wait for ALL moving parts to stop before
re-adjusting the auger control.

e To readjust the control cable, loosen the hex jam
nut on the auger control cable “Z” fitting.

* Rotate the coupling end of the cable (without
turning the cable) counterclockwise to provide
more slack.

* Retighten the hex jam nut. See Figure 11.

* Repeat Auger Control Test to verify proper
adjustment has been achieved.

To Throw Snow

CAUTION: Check the area to be cleared for foreign
objects. Remove, if any.

Start the engine following starting instructions.
Rotate the discharge chute to the desired position,
(away from bystanders and/or buildings) by moving
the chute control.

3. Select the speed according to snow condition.

CAUTION: Never move the shift lever without first
releasing the drive clutch.

N —

4. Engage the auger control and drive control levers
as previously stated.

12

Figure 11

5. The interlock feature will allow you to remove your
left hand from the auger control lever.

6. When clearing the first pass through the snow,
control speed of snow thrower according to the
depth and condition of snow.

7. Oneach succeeding pass, readjust the chute to the
desired positon and slightly overlap previous path.

8. Afterthe areais cleared, stop the snow thrower
following instructions given below.

Operating Tips

NOTE: Allow the engine to warm up for a few minutes
as the engine will not develop full power until it reaches
operating temperature.

A

¢ For most efficient snow removal, remove snow
immediately after it falls.

* Discharge snow downwind whenever possible.
Slightly overlap each previous swath.

e Set the skid shoes 1/4" below the scraper bar for
normal usage. The skid shoes may be adjusted
upward for hard-packed snow.

WARNING: The temperature of muffler and

surrounding areas may exceed 150° F. Avoid
these areas.

NOTE: It is not recommended that you operate this
snow thrower on gravel as loose gravel can be easily
picked up and thrown by the auger causing an injury or
damage to the snow thrower.

e If for some reason, you have to operate the snow
thrower on gravel, keep the skid shoe in the highest
position for maximum clearance between ground
and shave plate.

* Clean the snow thrower thoroughly after each use.



Chute Clean-0Qut Tool

The chute clean-out tool is conveniently fastened to the
rear of the auger housing with a mounting clip. Should
snow and ice become lodged in the chute assembly
during operation, proceed as follows to safely clean the
chute assembly and chute opening:

* Release both the Auger Control and the Drive
Control.

* Stop the engine by removing the ignition key.

¢ Remove the clean-out tool from the clip which
secures it to the rear of the auger housing.

¢ Use the shovel-shaped end of the clean-out tool to
dislodge and scoop any snow and ice which has
formed in and near the chute assembly.

WARNING: Never use your hands to clean
A snow and ice from the chute assembly or
auger housing
* Refasten the clean-out tool to the mounting clip on
the rear of the auger housing, reinsert the ignition
key and start the snow thrower’s engine.
*  While standing in the operator’s position (behind
the snow thrower), engage the auger control for a

few seconds to clear any remaining snow and ice
from the chute assembly.

Drift Cutters (on models so equipped)

Drift cutters should be used when operating the snow
thrower in heavy drift conditions.

On models so equipped, drift cutters are assembled to
the auger housing inverted. Remove the carriage bolts
by unthreading the hex nuts which secure them, and
reinstall the drift cutters in their proper position before
operating the snow thrower. See Figure 12..

If your unit is not equipped with drift cutters, contact
Customer Support as instructed on page 2 for
information regarding price and availability.

Snow Thrower Model Drift Cutter Kit
All models OEM-390-679

13

Cutter

Carriage Screws /
Hex Nuts

Figure 12
Tire Chains (on models so equipped)

Tire chains should be used whenever extra traction is
needed. If your unit is not equipped with tire chains,
contact Customer Support for information regarding
price and availability.

Operating Tips

NOTE: Allow the engine to warm up for a few minutes.
The engine will not develop full power until it reaches
operating temperature.

WARNING: The temperature of the muffler
and the surrounding areas may exceed

150 F(65° C). Avoid these areas.

If possible, remove snow immediately after it falls.
Discharge snow downwind whenever possible.
Slightly overlap each previous path.

Set the skid shoes 1/4" below the shave plate for
normal usage. Adjust it upward for hard-packed
snow and downward when using on gravel or
crushed rock.

* Avoid possible starter freeze-up. Clean the snow
thrower thoroughly after each use.



SECTION 5: MAKING ADJUSTMENTS

WARNING: Never attempt to make any
adjustments while the engine is running,
except where specified in operator's manual.

Shift Rod Adjustment

If the full range of speeds (forward and reverse) cannot
be achieved, refer to the figures to the right and adjust
the shift rod as follows:

Place the shift lever in the fastest forward
@ speed position. Remove the hairpin clip which
secures the ferrule to the shift lever.

Figure 13

Rotate the shift arm clockwise as far as it will
go.

Figure 14

14

Thread the ferrule up or down the shift rod until
it aligns with the hole in the shift lever behind
the handle panel. Resecure the ferrule with the
hairpin clip removed earlier.

®

Chute Assembly

The distance snow is thrown can be adjusted by
changing the angle of the chute assembly. To do so,
stop the engine by removing the ignition key and loosen
the plastic wing knob found on the left side of the chute
assembly. Pivot the chute upward or downward before
re-tightening the wing knob. See Figure 16 .

Figure 15

Figure 16

Chute Bracket Adjustment

If the spiral at the bottom of the chute directional control
is not fully engaging with the chute assembly, the chute
bracket can be adjusted. To do so, loosen the two nuts
which secure the chute bracket and reposition it slightly
before retightening the nuts. See Figure 17 .



Figure 17

Drive Control

When the drive control is released and in the
disengaged “up” position, the cable should have very
little slack. It should NOT be tight.

Check the adjustment of the drive control as follows:

1. With the drive control disengaged,
push the snow thrower gently
forward. The unit should roll freely.

2. Engage the drive control and gently
attempt to push the snow thrower
forward. The wheels should not turn.
The unit should not roll freely.

3. With the drive control disengaged, move the shift
lever back and forth between the R2 position and
the F6 position several times. There should be no
resistance in the shift lever.

If any of the above tests failed, the drive cable is in need

of adjustment. refer to Figure 18 and proceed as

follows:

* Loosen the hex jam nut on the auger control cable
“Z” fitting and rotate the coupling end (without
turning the cable) of the cable downward to
provide more slack or upward to take up slack. See
Figure 18.

* Retighten the hex jam nut and repeat all three tests
to verify proper adjustment has been achieved.

Disengaged

Auger Control

Refer to Auger Control Test on Page 12 to adjust the auger
control.

Figure 18

Skid Shoes

NOTE: The space between the skid shoes and the
ground can be adjusted. See Figure 19. For close snow
removal, place skid shoe in the low position. Use
middle or high position when area to be cleared is
uneven.

NOTE: Some models are equipped with reversible skid
shoes and may be turned over to increase their
lifespan. See Figure 19.

n CAUTION: Loose gravel can be picked up

and thrown by the auger, causing injury to the
operator and bystanders and/or damage to
the snow thrower and surrounding property.

e Adjust skid shoes by loosening the four hex nuts
(two on each side) and carriage bolts. Move skid
shoes to desired position.

* Make certain the entire bottom surface of skid shoe
is against the ground to avoid uneven wear on the
skid shoes. Retighten nuts and bolts securely.

Standard Reversible

Figure 19- Skid Shoes



SECTION 6: MAINTAINING AND SERVICING YOUR SNOW THROWER

WARNING: Before lubricating, repairing, or
inspecting, disengage all controls and stop
engine. Wait until all moving parts have come
to a complete stop.

A

Engine
Refer to the separate engine manual packed with your
unit for all engine maintenance.

Lubrication

Engine

Refer to the separate engine manual packed with your

unit.

Gear Shaft

The gear (hex) shaft should be lubricated at least once

a season or after every 25 hours of operation.

* Remove the lower frame cover by removing the two
screws which secure it.

* Apply a light coating of an all-weather multi-
purpose grease to the hex shaft. See Figure 20.

Ll ol

A
B[
g

Lq

E'.
A

{"-

u

[y
q
q
q
q
4
4

—
V]
-~

oz
A7 .

(0>

P S

ﬁqu'E=§§§§§§§§E§

\

' <
g)\

Z ?!A#.....I EE&} .

i '—;—\u\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\,_-/ \

//—/

i

Figure 20

IMPORTANT: Keep lubricant off the friction wheel and
drive plate.

Wheels

Oil or spray lubricant into bearings at wheels at least

once a season. Remove wheels, clean and coat axles

with a multi-purpose automotive grease.

Chute Directional Control

¢ Once a season, the spiral end on the chute
directional control should be greased with
multipurpose automotive grease.

Auger Shaft

e Atleast once a season, remove the shear pins on
auger shaft. Spray lubricant inside shaft, around

16

the spacers. Also lubricate the flange bearings
found at either end of the shaft. See Figure 21.

Bearing

Bearing

Spacers

Shear Pins Shear Pins

Figure 21- 30” Auger Shown

Augers

The augers are secured to the spiral shaft with shear
pins and cotter pins. See Figure 21. If you hit a foreign
object or ice jam, the snowthrower is designed so that
the shear pins will shear.

If the augers will not turn, check to see if the shear pins
have sheared. Replacements have been provided with
the snowthrower. When replacing pins, spray an oil
lubricant into shaft before ireassembling.

IMPORTANT:NEVER replace the auger shear pins with
anything other than OEM Part No.738-04124 replacement
shear pins. Any damage to the auger gearbox or other
components as a result of failing to do so will NOT be
covered by your snow thrower’s warranty.

Gear Case

The auger gear case has been filled with grease at the
factory. If disassembled for any reason, lubricate with
two ounces of grease (Part Number 737-0168).

IMPORTANT: Do not overfill the gear case. Damage to
the seals could result. Be sure the vent plug is free of

grease in order to relieve pressure.
engine. Wait until all moving parts have come

to a complete stop.

Shave Plate and Skid Shoes

* The shave plate and skid shoes on the bottom of
the snow thrower are subject to wear. They should
be checked periodically and replaced when
necessary.

WARNING: Before servicing, repairing, or
inspecting, disengage all controls and stop



To remove skid shoes, remove the four carriage
bolts and hex flange nuts which secure them to the
snow thrower. Reassemble new skid shoes with the

Tip the snow thrower up and forward, so that it rests
on the housing. Remove two self-tapping screws
from the frame cover underneath the snow thrower

and move the frame cover away. See Figure 24.

//

four carriage bolts (two on each side) and hex
flange nuts. Refer to Figures 19 and 21.

* To remove shave plate, remove the carriage bolts,
cupped washers and hex nuts which attach it to the
snow thrower housing. Reassemble new shave
plate, making sure heads of carriage bolts are to
the inside of housing. Tighten securely.

Replacing Belts

Check the condition of both auger belt and drive belt
every 25 hours of snow thrower operation. Replace if
either shows signs of wear and tear.

Auger Belt

* Remove belt cover by removing the two self-
tapping screws that secure it to the snow thrower
housing. See Figure 22.

e <Drain the gasoline from the snow thrower, or place *
a piece of plastic under the gas cap.

Figure 24

e Half turn shoulder screw and slide it out of the

mounting bracket. See Figure 25.

Unhook spring to release tension on the auger belt.

Remove old belt and replace with new belt installing

it on the groove. See Figure 25.

* Wrap auger belt around the auger pulley. See
Figure 25.

* Re-insert shoulder screw into the mounting bracket
and tighten to secure.

*  Wrap auger belt behind the idler. Reattach the
spring to the bolt where it was earlier secured.

¢ Re-install frame cover and flip the snow thrower
back to the operating position.

*  Wrap auger belt around the engine pulley.

* Re-install belt cover with self-tapping screws
removed before.

Figure 22

e Take auger belt off the pulley as shown in Figure 23

)"'S(Spring

Mounting Bra

Figure 25

Drive Belt

* Remove belt cover by removing the two self-
tapping screws that secure it to the snow thrower
frame. See Figure 22.

e Drain the gasoline from the snow thrower, or place
a piece of plastic under the gas cap.

* Take auger belt off the pulley as shown in Figure 23

Figure 23

17



* Push idler away from the chute and insert a Philips
head screwdriver in the hole on the idler as shown
in Figure 26. This will release tension on drive belt.

Auger Belt

Drive Belt

* Pull drive belt out and away from the engine pulley
to remove. See Figure 26.

e Tipthe snow thrower up and forward, so that it rests
on the housing. Remove two self-tapping screws
from frame cover underneath the snow thrower and
move the frame cover away. Refer to Figure 24.

* Back out the stop bolt to create sufficient gap
between the friction wheel disc and the drive pulley.
Pull the drive belt from around the drive pulley and
clear it off the friction wheel disc. See Figure 27.

:t&\\ 3

i
@@jx\

Friction
l Wheel

n
Stop ~ )
Bolt |/
\\m\\wn\\m\\m\\\m\\_
///

g =

Figure 27

e Now moving to the other side of the snow thrower ,
slide the belt off the crankshatft.

* Replace with new belt, first sliding it through the
crank shaft, then working it around the groove of
the drive pulley and finally wrapping it around the
engine pulley from where the old belt was removed.
Once the belt is firmly placed on the pulleys, make
sure to remove the screwdriver from the idler.

* Re-install auger belt on the engine pulley.

e Re-attach frame cover and put the equipment back
to operating position. Re-attach belt cover with two
self-tapping screws removed earlier.

Friction Wheel Rubber

Check the rubber on the friction wheel after 25
hours of operation, and periodically thereafter.
Replace the rubber if any signs of wear or cracking
are found.

e Drain the gasoline from the snow thrower, or place
a piece of plastic under the gas cap.

e Move shift lever to the R2 position.

* Tip the snow thrower so that it rests on the housing.

* Remove two self-tapping screws from frame cover
underneath the snow thrower and move the frame
cover away. See Figure 24.

* Remove the right-hand wheel by removing the
screw and bell washer which secure it to the axle.

* Locate the hex shaft and snap ring on the right side
of the snow thrower frame, about two inches from
the wheel axle.

* Using a suitable tool, carefully remove the outer E-
ring which secures the hex shaft to the snow
thrower frame and lightly tap the shaft’s end to
dislodge the ball bearing from the right side of the
frame.

e Slide the hex shaft downward and to the left while
carefully un-meshing the lower gears on the hex
shaft from the upper gears on the wheel axle. See
Figure 28.

* Setthe hex shaft’'s gears aside.

*  Carefully remove the inner E-ring from the hex
shaft and slide the friction wheel assembly off the
hex shaft.

NOTE: If you're replacing the friction wheel assembly
as a whole, discard the worn part and slide the new part
onto the hex shaft. Follow the steps above in reverse
order to reassemble components. If you're
disassembling the friction wheel and replacing only the
rubber ring, proceed as follows:

* Remove the four screws from the friction wheel
assembly and remove the bonded friction wheel.

* Reassemble new bonded friction wheel rubber to
the friction wheel assembly, turn each screw
approximately 2 turns in order shown in Figure 29
until screws are tight. Itis important for the rubber to
be assembled symmetrically.

* Slide the friction wheel assembly back onto the hex
shaft and follow the steps above in revers order to
reassemble components.



Friction _—"

Wheel
Rubber —
Figure 29
Figure 28

If unit is to be stored over 30 days, prepare for storage * Lubricate as instructed in the Maintaining Your
as instructed in the separate engine manual packed Snow Thrower section of this manual.

with your unit. e  Store the snow thrower in a clean, dry area.

* Refer to the engine manual for correct engine
WARNING: Never store snow thrower with storage instructions.

fuel in tank indoors or in poorly ventilated
areas, where fuel fumes may reach an open
flame, spark or pilot light as on a furnace, water
heater, clothes dryer or gas appliance.

NOTE: When storing any type of power equipment in a
poorly ventilated or metal storage shed, care should be
taken to rustproof the equipment, especially springs,
cables and all moving parts.

e Clean snow thrower thoroughly.

19



SECTION 8: TROUBLE SHOOTING

Problem Cause Remedy

Engine fails to start. 1. Fuel tank empty, or stale fuel. 1. Fill tank with fresh gasoline.

2. Blocked fuel line. 2. Clean the fuel line.

3. Choke notin ON position 3. Move switch to ON position

4. Faulty spark plug. 4. Clean, adjust gap or replace.

5. Safety key not in ignition switch on engine. | 5. Insert the key fully into the switch.

6. Spark plug wire disconnected. 6. Connect spark plug wire.

7. Primer button not being used properly. 7. Contact service center.

Engine runs erratic. 1. Unit running on CHOKE. 1. Move choke lever to OFF position.

2. Blocked fuel line or stale fuel. 2. Clean fuel line and fill tank with clean,
fresh gasoline.

3. Water or dirtin fuel system. 3. Drain fuel tank and carburetor. Refill
with fresh fuel.

4. Carburetor out of adjustment. 4. Contact service center.

Loss of power. 1. Spark plug wire loose. 1. Connect and tighten spark plug wire.

2. Gas cap vent hole plugged. 2. Remove ice and snow from gas cap. Be
certain vent hole is clear.

3. Exhaust port plugged. 3. Contact service center.

Engine overheats. 1. Carburetor not adjusted properly. 1. Contact service center.

Excessive vibration. | 1. Loose parts or damaged auger. 1. Stop engine immediately and
disconnect spark plug wire. Tighten all
bolts and nuts. If vibration continues,
have unit serviced by an authorized
service center.

Unit fails 1. Drive control cable in need of adjustment. | 1. Adjust drivecontrol cable. Refer to

to propel itself. 2. Drive belt loose or damaged. Adjustments.

2. Replace drive belt.

Unit fails 1. Discharge chute clogged. 1. Stop engine immediately and

to discharge snow. disconnect spark plug wire. Clean
discharge chute and inside of auger
housing.

2. Foreign object lodged in auger. 2. Stop engine immediately and
disconnect spark plug wire. Remove
object from auger.

3. Auger control cable in need of adjustment. | 3. Refer to Final Adjustments on page 7.

4. Auger belt loose or damaged. 4. Referto page 16.

5. Shear bolt(s) sheared. 5. Replace with new shear bolt(s).

NOTE: For repairs beyond the minor adjustments above, contact your local authorized service dealer.

20




SECTION 9: TWO YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For TWO YEARS from the date of retail purchase within Canada, MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED will, at its option,
repair or replace, for the original purchaser, free of charge, any part or parts found to be defective in material or
workmanship.

This warranty does not cover:

1.Any part which has become inoperative due to misuse, commercial use, abuse, neglect, accident,
improper maintenance or alteration; or

2.The unitif it has not been operated and/or maintained in accordance with the owner’s instructions
furnished with the unit; or

3.The engine or motor or component parts thereof which carry separate warranties from their
manufacturers. Please refer to The applicable manufacturer’s warranty on these items; or

4 Batteries and normal wear parts except as noted below. Log splitter pumps, valves and cylinders or
component parts thereof are covered by a one year warranty; or

5.Routine maintenance items such as lubricants, filters, blade sharpening and tune-ups, or
adjustments such as brake, clutch or deck; or

6.Normal deterioration of the exterior finish due to use or exposure.

Full Ninety Day Warranty on Battery: For ninety (90) days from the date of retail purchase, if any battery included
with this unit proves defective in material or workmanship and our testing determines the battery will not hold a
charge, MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED will replace the battery at no charge to the original purchaser.

Additional Limited Thirty Day Warranty on Battery: After ninety (90) days but within one hundred twenty (120)
days from the date of purchase, MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED will replace the defective battery, for the original
purchaser, for a cost of one-half (12) of the current retail price of the battery in effect at the date of return.

Full Sixty Day Warranty on Normal Wear Parts: Normal wear parts are defined as belts, blade adapters, blades,
grass bags, seats, tires, rider deck wheels and clutch parts (friction wheels). These parts are warranted to the
original purchaser to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of sixty (60) days from the date
of retail purchase.

How to Obtain Service: Warranty service is available, with proof of purchase, through your local authorized service
dealer or distributor. If you do not know the dealer or distributor in your area, please call, toll free 1-800-668-1238.
The return of a complete unit will not be accepted by the factory unless prior written permission has been extended
by MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED.

Transportation Charges: Transportation charges for the movement of any power equipment unit or attachment
are the responsibility of the purchaser. Transportation charges for any part submitted for replacement under this
warranty must be paid by the purchaser unless such return is requested in writing by MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED.

Other Warranties: All other warranties, express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability is
limited in its duration to that set forth in this express limited warranty. The provisions as set forth in this warranty
provide the sole and exclusive remedy of MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED obligations arising from the sale of its
products.

MTD PRODUCTS LIMITED will not be liable for incidental or consequential loss.

21



AUGER HOUSING COMPONENTS/COMPOSANTS DU LOGEMENT DES TARIERES

SIZE AUGER AUGER AXLE/ SHAVE PLATE | GEARBOX ASS’Y/

TAILLE |HOUSING/ ESSIEU DES LAME ENSEMBLE DE LA | SPACERS/
LOGEMENT DES TARIERES PLATE VIS SANS FIN ENTRETOISE
TARIERES

22 684-04067 * 711-04286 790-00117 618-04170 N/A

24 684-04069 * 711-04285 790-00120 618-04171 731-04870 (1)

26 684-04071 % 711-04284 790-00121 618-04172 731-04870 (2)

26 684-04072 & 711-04284 790-00121 618-04172 731-04870 (2)

28 684-04073 * 711-04283 790-00118 618-04173 731-04870 (3)

28 684-04074 & 711-04283 790-00118 618-04173 731-04870 (3)

30 684-04063 * 711-04282 790-00119 618-04165 731-04871 (3)

30 684-04075 & 711-04282 790-00119 618-04165 731-04871 (3)

N/A = Not available

@ Plain/Ordianire

* Serrated/Dentelée N/D = Non disponible

22



REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 731-2643 Clean-Out Tool Outil de dégagement de la goulotte
2 684-04057 Impeller Ass'y 12 po Ventilateur
3 710-0347 Hex Screw 3/8-16 X 1.75 Vis a téte hex 3/8-16 x 1,75
4 710-0451 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75 Gr. 1 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 0,75 Qual. 1
5 710-0703 Carriage Screw 1/4-20 x .75 Gr. 5 Boulon ordinaire 1/4-20 x 0,75 Qual. 5
6 710-0726 Hex Wash HD AB Tap Scr 5/16 X .75 Vis taraudée 5/16 x 0,75
7 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
8 712-04064 Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
9 712-04065 Hex L-Flanged Nut 3/8-16 Gr. F Nylon Contre-ecrou a embase 3/8-16 Qual. F nylon
10 714-0149B Internal Cotter Pin Goupille fendue interne
12 726-04012 Push-on Nut .25 dia. Ecrou pousser 0,25 diam.
13 731-04705 Chute Adapter Adaptateur de goulotte d'éjection
14 732-0611 Extension Spring Ressort d’extension
15 736-0174 Wave Washer .660 ID X .88 OD X .010 Rondelle ondulée 0,660 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,010
16 731-02625 Cleanout Tool Mount Montage de la outil de dégagement de la goulotte
17 738-0143 Shid. Scr. .500 Dia. X .335" Lg. Vis a épaulement dia. 0,500 po x 0,335 po de Ig.
18 738-0281 Shoulder Scr .625 Dia X .170 Vis a épaulement dia 0,625 x 0,170 po
19 738-04124 Shear Pin .25 x 1.5 Gr. 2 Boulon de cisaillement 0,25 x 1,5 Qual 2.
20 741-0245 Hex. Flange Brg. .751" |.D. Roulement 0,75 DI
21 741-0309 Self-aligning bearing Roulement auto-aligneur
22 756-0981A Flat Idler Pulley 2.75" OD Poulie tendeur 2,75 DE
23 790-00075 Bearing Housing 1.85 ID Carter de la roulement 1,85 DI
24 790-00080 Auger Idler Brake Bracket Support
25 See chart on previous page. Voir la tableau sur la page precedante.
26 See chart on previous page. Voir la tableau sur la page precedante.
27 684-04107 Spiral Ass'y LH Tariere CG
28 684-04108 Spiral Ass'y RH Tariere CD
29 714-0507 Cotter Pin 3/32 X .75 Goupille fendue 3/32 x 0,75
30 See chart below. Voir la tableau plus bas.
31 736-0188 Flat Washer .760 ID X 1.49 OD Rondelle plate 0,760 DI X 1,49 DE
32 738-04124 Shear Pin .25 x 1.5 Gr. 2 Goupille de cisaillement 0,25 x 1,5 po de Ig
33 741-0493A Flange Bushing Collet a bride
34 790-00087 Bushing Housing Carter de la collet
35 See chart below. Voir la tableau plus bas.
36 710-04071 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.0 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 1,0
37 720-0284 Handle Knob Assembly Bouton
38 731-04354A Upper Chute Goulotte supérieur
39 731-04869 Chute Flange Keeper Garde-bride de la goulotte
40 731-04912 Lower Chute Goulotte inférieur
41 736-0159 Flat Washer .349 ID x .879 OD x .063 Rondelle plate 0,349 DI x 0,879 DE x 0,063
42 741-0475 Plastic Bushing .380 ID Manchon en plastique de 0,38 po de D.I.
43 784-5647 Chute Crank Brkt. Support du bras de goulotte d’ejection
44 784-5580 Slide Shoe Sobat coulissant
45 719-0319 RH Reduced Auger Housing Carter de I'engrenage CD
46 719-0320 LH Reduced Auger Housing Carter de I'engrenage CG
47 721-0179 Oil Seal 3/4 1D Joint d’etancheite d’huile 3/4 DI
48 741-0662 Flange Bearing .75 ID x 1.00 OD x .50 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,00 DE x 0,50
49 710-0642 Thd Forming Scr. 1/4-20 X .75 Vis taraudee 1/4-20 x 0,75
50 See chart on previous page. Voir la tableau a page precedante.
51 714-0161 Hi Pro Key 3/16 x 5/8 Clé 3/16 x 5/8
52 715-04021 Dowel Pin .25 OD x 1.2 Goupille 0,25 x 1,2
53 717-04126 Worm Shaft .75 OD Arbre 0,75 DE
54 717-0528A Worm Gear 20T Arbre 20 dents
55 718-04071 Thrust Collar Collet
56 721-0325 Plug, 1/4 x .437 Bouchon 1/4 x 0,437
57 721-0327 Oil Seal .75 x 1 x .131 Joint d'huile 0,75 DI x 1 x 0,131
58 736-0351 Flat Washer .76 ID X 1.5 OD X .03 Rondelle plate 0,76 DI x 1,5 DE x 0,03
59 736-3084 Fl. Washer .510 x 1.120 x .060 Rondelle frein 0,510 x 1,120 x 0,060
60 741-0663 Flange Bearing .75 ID x 1.0 OD x .925 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,0 DE x 0,925
61 746-0897 Auger Clutch Cable (w/"Z" fitting) Cable de tariere (avec extremite en «Z»)
62 741-0661A Flange Bearing.75 ID x 1.0 OD x .975 Roulement 0,75 DI x 1,0 DE x 0,975
64 737-3000 Grease Fitting Raccord de graissage
65 790-00091 Reversible Slide Shoe Patin réversible
66 05139A Drift Cutter - Optional Virole de reglage - en option

23

31A-6002

9.7.04



24



REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 656-0012A Friction Wheel Disc Assembly Disque de roue du friction
2 684-04066 Friction Wheel Ass’y, Bearing 4.9 OD Roue du friction, roulement 4,9 DE
3 684-04045 Friction Wheel Support Brkt Ass’y Support de la roue du friction
4 710-0627 Hex L-Bolt 5/16-24 x .75 Gr. 5 Boulon hex 5/16-24 x 0,75 Qual. 5
5 710-1652 Hex Wash Hd TT Scr. 1/4-20 x .625 Vis taraudée 1/4-20 x 0,625
6 710-0788 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.00 Vis a téte hex 1/4-20 x 1,00
7 711-04246A Hex Drive Shaft .75 Arbre d’entrainement 0,75
8 | 712-0711 Hex Nut 3/8-24 Ecrou hexagonal 3/8-24
9 714-0161 Woodruff Key 3/16 x 5/8 HT Clavette Woodruff 3/16 x 5/8
10 716-0231 “E” Ring Bague en «E»
11 716-0136 E-Ring .875 dia. Bague en E 0,875 diam.
12 617-04025 Complete Gear, 16/44T Engrenage 16/44
13 717-04129A Pinion, 16T Pignon, 16 dents
14 717-04137A Gear, 44T Engrenage 44 dents
15 617-04026 Complete Gear, 16/44T Engrenage 16/44
16 726-0221 Cap Speed Nut 1/4 Rod Chapeau a enfoncer
17 732-0264 Extension Spring 3/8 OD x 2.5 Ressort d’extension 3/8 DE x 2,5
18 736-0287 Flat Washer .79 ID x 1.25 OD x .06 Rondelle frein 0,79 DI x 1,25 DE x 0,06
19 736-04157 Wave Washer 1.56 x 1.875 x .018 Rondelle ondulée 1,56 x 1,875 x 0,018
20 736-0242 Bell. Washer .345 ID x .88 OD x .06 Rondelle Bell.0,345 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,060
21 736-04161 Flat Washer .75 x 1.0 x .06 Rondelle plate 0,75 x 1,0 x 0,06
22 736-0300 Flat Washer .385 ID x .87 OD x .06 Rondelle plate 0,385 DI x 0,87 DE x 0,06
23 790-00010 Friction Plate 12 Pt 4.6 Dia. Plaque du friction 12 x 4,6 diam.
24 790-00011 Friction plate exteriors 12 x 4.6 dia. Plaque du friction ext. 12 x 4,6 diam.
25 738-0924 Hex Shid.Scr.1/4-28 x .375 Vis a épaulement 1/4-28 x .375
26 684-04139 Shift Rod Tige de changement de la vitesses
27 741-0563 Ball Bearing w/snap ring Roulement a billes avec bague
30 746-0897 Auger Clutch Cable (w/"Z" fitting) Cable de tariere (avec extremite en «Z»)
31 746-04086 Drive Clutch Cable 41.75" Lg. Céable d’entrainement 41,75 po de Ig.
32 748-0190 Spacer .5131Dx 1.0 Entretoise 0,513 DI x 1,0
33 756-0625 Cable Guide Roller Guide du céable
34 784-5687A Auger Clutch Cable Guide Bracket Support
35 790-00072 Frame Bati
36 790-00096 Guide Bracket, Auger Cable Support
37 790-00054 Frame Cover Couvercle
38 790-00055 Roller Bracket, Drive Cable Support
39 710-0191 Hex Screw 3/8-24 x 1.25 Vis a téte hexagonale 3/8-24 x 1,25
40 710-0597 Hex Screw 1/4-20 x 1.00 Vis a téte hexagonale 1/4-20 x 1,00
41 710-0654A Hex Wash HD Tap Scr 3/8-16 x .88 Vis autotaraudee 3/8-16 x 0,88
42 710-1245B Hex Lock Scr. 5/16-24 x .875 Vis a tete hex. 5/16-24 x 0,875
43 712-04064 Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
44 731-04792 Belt Cover Couvercle de la courroie
45 732-0710 Extension Spring .38 OD x 2.68" Lg. Ressort d’extension 0,38 DE x 2,68 po de Ig
46 736-0247 Flat Washer .40 ID x 1.25 OD x .160 Rondelle plate 0,40 DI x 1,25 DE x 0,160
47 736-0505 Flat Washer .34 ID x 1.50 OD x .150 Rondelle plate 0,34 DI x 1,5 DE x 0,150
48 741-0919 Ball Bearing .787 ID x 1.85 OD x .56 Roulement a billes 0,787 DI x 1,85 DE x 0,56
49 748-0234 Shoulder Spacer .25 THK Entretoise épaulée
50 748-04053 Adapter Pulley, .75 diam. Poulie 0,75 diam.
51 750-04230 Flg. Spacer .777 OD x .260 ID x .550 Entretoise 0,777 DE x 0,260 DI x 0,550
52 750-04303 Spacer .875 1D x 1.185 Entretoise 0,875 DI x 1,185 DE
53 754-04050 V-Belt, 1/2 Courroie trapezoidale, 1/2
54 754-0456 V-belt, 3/8 Courroie trapezoidale, 3/8
55 756-04109 Pulley, Auger, 8.1 x .5 Poulie, tariére, 8,1 x 0,5
56 756-04113 Pulley, Half, 2.6 OD Poulie, demi 2,6 DE
57 756-04114 Pulley, Half 2.2 OD Poulie, demi 2,2 DE
58 790-00062 Bearing Washer 2.12 OD x .255 ID Rondelle de roulement 2,12 DE x 0,255 DI
59 790-00082 Drive Idler Bracket Support
60 See chart below. Voir tableau de la page prochaine.

25

Continued on next page/Suite a la page prochaine




NO. NO.
N°DE | N°DE
RI,EF PII‘ECE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
61 731-04873 Spacer .751D x 1.25 OD x 3.0 Entretoise 0,75 DI x 1,25 DE x 3,0
* 731-04877 Spacer .75 ID x 1.25 OD x 1.50 (22" only) Entretoise 0,75 DI x 1,25 DE x 1,5 (22 po seulement)
62 738-04095A Axle .75 x 22 Essieu 0,75 x 22,0
* 738-04109 Axle .75 x 19 (22" only) Essieu 0,75 x 19,0 (22 po seulement)
63 756-0648A Friction Wheel Disc .375 x 6.0 Disque 0,375 x 6,0
64 738-0865 Friction Disque Bearing Pin Goupille
65 741-0600 Ball Bearing 17 x 40 x 12 Roulement a billes 17 x 40 x 12
66 618-04169 Friction Wheel Bearing Ass'y Roulement
67 718-04070 Friction Wheel Hub Moyeu du roue du friction
68 735-0243B Friction Wheel Rubber Roue du friction en caoutchouc
69 736-0105 Cupped Washer .400 ID x .88 OD x .06 Rondelle creuse 0,400 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,06
70 741-0245 Hex Flange Bearing. .751" |.D. Roulement 0,75 DI
71 710-0896 Hex B-Tap Scr 1/4-28 x .25" Lg Vis taraudée a téte hexagonale 1/4-28 x 0,25

*For models with 22" auger housings.

Model
Modele

Wheel Assembly
Ensemble de roue

Description
Description

Tire
Roue

Rim
Jante

31AE5GLF

31AE5GLG
31AH5KLG

31AE5KLH
31AE6GLN
31AE6LHG
31AE6LHH
31AE6MKH
31AE6MKP

634-04145
634-04146

16 x 4.8 x 8 LH X-Trac
16 x 4.8 x 8 RH X-Trac

734-2038
734-2038

634-04140
634-04140

31AE5HQ
31AE5LLH
31AH5MLH
31AE5MLP
31AE5NQ
31AE5SQ5
31AH6MLH
31AE6MLO

634-04136
634-04137

16 x 6.5 x 8 LH X-Trac
16 x 6.5 x 8 RH X-Trac

734-2031
734-2031

634-0069
634-0069

31A-6AED
31AA6AHE

634-04144

13 x 4 Snow Hog

734-1732

634-04151

31A-6LEF

31AE6GKF
31AE6GKO
31AE6LKG

634-04141

16 x 4.8 Snow Hog

734-1530

634-04140

31AA6AKE
31AE6FEE

634-04142

15 X 5 Snow Hog

734-1859

634-04151

31AE6FHF
31AE6FKF
31AS6LCG

634-04141

16 x 4.8 Snow Hog

734-1530

634-04140

31AHBKLG

634-04135

16 X 6.5 Snow Hog

734-1525

634-0069

26

31A-6003
7.6.04




2 Way Chute Control/
Commande de la goulotte a 2 fonctions

Manual Chute Control/ ) N by 2 N~
Commande de la goulotte manuel o~

A

4 Way Chute Control/
Commande de la goulotte a 4 fonctions

* Optional - Replacement Hardware for Snow Thrower Chain Clearance/
* En Option - Quincaillerie de remplacement pour le dégagement de chaine de la souffleuse

REF. PART
NO. NO.
N°. DE N° DE
REF. PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 731-04912 Lower Chute (2 Way) Goulotte inférieur (2 fonctions)
2 731-04861 Lower Chute (4 Way) Goulotte inférieur (4 fonctions)
3 753-04862 Replacement Knob-2 Way Chute Control Lever Bouton de rechange pour levier de la comm. de la goulotte a 2 fonctions
4 753-04866 Replacement Joystick Lever-4 Way Chute Control Levier de rechange pour commande de la goulotte a 4 fonctions
5 710-0262 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.50 Gr. 2 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 1,50 Qual. 2
6 710-04071 Carriage Screw 5/16-18 x 1.0 Vis ordinaire 5/16-18 x 1,0
7 710-04187 Hi-Lo Screw 1/4-15 x .50 Vis 1/4-15 x 0,50
8 710-0276 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.00" Lg Boulon ordinaire de 5/16-18 x 1,00 po de Ig.
9 710-0726 Hex Wash HD AB Tap Scr 5/16 x .75 Vis taraudée 5/16 x 0,75
10 710-0895 Hex Tapp Scr 1/4 x .75" Lg. Vis taraudée a téte hex. de 1/4 x 0,75 po de Ig.
11 710-0909A Hex Wash TT-Tap Scr 5/16-18 x 1.75 Lg. Vis taraudée 5/16-18 x 1,75 po de Ig.
12 711-0415 Clevis Pin 3/8 Dia Axe de chape 3/8 Dia.
13 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
14 714-0104 Int. Cotter Pin .072 x 1.13" Lg. Goupille fendue int. 0,072 x 1,13 po de Ig.
15 731-04425A Upper Chute w/Export Label, Remote Goulotte supérieur, étiquette d'export, commande a distance
16 731-1313C Cable Guide Guide de la cable
17 731-04869 Chute Flange Keeper Garde-bride de la goulotte
18 738-04135 Shoulder Screw .25 x .50:10-24 Vis a épaulement 0,25 x 0,50:10-24
19 741-0475 Plastic Bushing .380 ID Manchon en plastique de 0,38 po de D.I.
20 749-04155 Chute Support Tube Tuyau de support de la goulotte
21 784-5594 Cable Bracket Chute Tilt Support de cable
22 784-5599 Handle Tab Taquet du guidon
23 784-5647 Chute Crank Brkt. Support du bras de goulotte d'éjection
24 790-00131 Bracket: Chute Control Support: Commande de la goulotte
25 737-0318 Grease:Arctic:EP NLGI 1-58F Graisse
26 737-04085 Grease Pack Paquet de graisse
27 736-0159 Flat Washer .349 ID x .879 OD x .063 Rondelle plate 0,349 DI x 0,879 DE x 0,063
28 710-0451 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x .75 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 0,75
29 720-0284 Handle Knob Assembly Bouton
30 731-04354A Upper Chute Goulotte supérieur
31 731-04912 Lower Chute (2 Way/Manual) Goulotte inférieur (2 fonctions et manuel)
32 736-0463 Flat Washer .25 x .630 x .0515 (4 pcs. w/631-04124) Rondelle plate 0,25 x 0,630 x 0,0515 (4 pcs. avec 631-04124)
33 710-04352 Screw #6, .375 Plastite (Item of Part #3) Vis N°. 6, 0,375 Plastite (article de piece N°. 3)
34 710-04353 Screw #8, 1.00 Plastite (Item of Parts #3, #4 and #35) | Vis N°. 8, 1,0 Plastite (article des pieces N°. 3, N°. 4 et N°. 35)
35 753-04864 Joystick Control Housing w/Hardware Boitier du levier et quincaillerie
36 753-04875 Replacement Chute Rotation Pulley/Cable Assembly Poulie de rotation de la goulotte (incl. les cables)
37 753-04876 Replacement Hardware for Snow Thrower Chain Quincaillerie de remplacement pour le dégagement de chaine de la
Clearance souffleuse
38 710-0805 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x 1.50 Gr. 5 Boulon hex. 5/16-18 x 1,50 po de Ig. Qual. 5
39 736-0451 Saddle Washer .320 ID x .93 OD Rondelle selle 0,320 DI x 0,93 DE

27

35A-6004
10.01.04



StylesH,K & L

28



REF PART
NO. NO.
N° DE N° DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 631-04124 Handle Panel Ass’y - Yellow Panneau - jaune
1 631-04125 Handle Panel Ass’y - Black Panneau - noir
1 631-04127 Handle Panel Ass’y - Troy-Bilt Panneau - Troy-Bilt
1 631-04128 Handle Panel Ass’y-Black w/Chute Control Panneau - noir avec comm. de la goulotte
2 631-04133 LH Clutch Lock Handle Ass’y Poignée d’embrayage CG
3 631-04134 RH Clutch Lock Handle Ass’y Poignée d’embrayage CD
4 684-04105A Engagement Handle Assembly LH Poignée d’entrainement CG
5 684-04106A Engagement Handle Assembly RH Poignée d’entrainement CD
6 710-04326 Screw #8-16 x .50 Vis no. 8-16 x 0,50
7 710-04354 Screw 1/4-20 x .375 Vis 1/4-20 x 0,375
8 710-0837 Oval HD C-Sunk Scr #10 x 5/8 Vis a téte goutte de suif nc. 10 x 5/8
9 710-1026 Hex TT-Tap Scr 1/4-20 x 1.75 Vis taraudée 1/4-20 x 1,75
10 710-1233 Oval C-Sunk Hd Screw 10-24 x 1.375 Vis 10-24 x 1,375
11 711-04287 Pivot Rod Tige de pivot
12 711-0677 Adjustment Ferrule Virole de réglage
13 712-0693 Hex Nut Ecrou a six pans
14 712-04064 Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou & embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
15 712-04081A Hex Shoulder Nut 1/4-20 Ecrou 1/4-20
16 714-0104 Int. Cotter Pin .072 x 1.13" Lg. Goupille fendue int. 0,072 x 1,13 po de Ig.
17 716-0398 Lock Ring - Toggle Switch Bague - commutateur a culbuteur
18 720-0274 Grip Poignée
19 720-04039 Shift Knob Bouton
19 720-04045 Shift Knob - Yellow Bouton - jaune
20 725-04213 Lamp #1295 Ampoulle no. 1295
21 725-04214 Wire Harness Faisceau de fil
22 725-04216A Heated Grip Wire Harness Faisceau de fil - poignée chauffée
23 725-1649 Socket Douille
24 725-1756 Toggle Switch - Single Throw Commutateur a culbuteur
25 725-1757 Heated Grip Poignée chauffée
26 726-0470 Cable Tie 19 x 8.39" Attache-céble 19 x 8,39 po
27 731-04894 Lock Plate Palastre de serrure
28 731-04896 Clutch Lock Cam Came
29 732-0193 Compression Spring .38 ID x .88 Lg Ressort de compression 0,38 DI x 0,88 po de Ig.
30 732-04219 Spring: Clutch Lock Ressort: Verrou d’embrayage
31 732-04238 Torsion Spring .8156 x .3038 Ressort de torsion 0,8156 x 0,3038
32 735-0199A Rubber Bumper Pare - chocs en caoutchouc
33 736-0226 Flat Washer .469 ID x .88 OD x .063 Rondelle plate 0,469 DI x 0,88 DE x 0,063
34 736-0262 Flat Washer .38 ID x .87 OD x .09 Rondelle plate 0,38 DI x 0,87 DE x 0,09
35 738-04122 Shoulder Screw 1/4-20 x 1.345 Vis a épaulement 1/4-20 x 1,345
36 738-04125 Shoulder Screw .374 Dia. x 1.05 Lg. Vis & épaulement 0,374 dia. x 1,05 po de Ig.
37 746-0778 Z Fitting Extremité en «Z»
38 747-04348 Upper Shift Rod Tige de commande supérieur
39 750-0963 Connector - Shift Rod Raccord - tige de changementde la vitesse
40 790-00130 Shift Lever Levier de changement de la vitesse
41 790-00140 Panel Support Support de panneau de bord
42 747-04266 Lower Shift Control Rod (500 series steerable) Tige de commande inferieur
42 747-04257 Lower Shift Control Rod (600 series) Tige de changement de la vitessesinférieur (séries 500)
43 710-0449 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.25 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 2,25 (séries 600)
44 747-04263 Chute Crank Eye Bolt Special Boulon a oeil spécial
45 720-0201A Knob 1.0x 3.2 Bouton 1,0 x 3,20
46 726-0100 Push Nut 3/8" Rod Ecrou pour tige de 3/8 po
47 735-0234 Grommet Grummet
48 684-04104 Chute Crank Assembly Manivelle de la goulotte
49 736-0185 Flat Washer .406" I.D. x .75" O.D. Rondelle plate 0,406 DI x 0,75 DE
51 749-04142 Upper Handle LH Goulotte supérieur CG
51 749-04191 Upper Handle LH (Heated Grips) Guidon supérieur CG (poignée chauffée)
52 749-04141 Upper Handle RH Guidon supérieur CD
52 749-04190 Upper Handle RH (Heated Grips) Guidon supérieur CD (poignée chauffée)
53 720-0284 Handle Knob Assembly Bouton
54 736-0451 Saddle Wash. .320 ID x .937 OD Rondelle selle 0,320 DI x 0,937 DE
55 710-0726 Hex Wash HD AB Tap Scr 5/16 x .75 Vis taraudée 5/16 x 0,75
56 749-04138 Lower Handle Guidon inférieur
57 716-04036 E Ring Bague en «E»
58 725-0157 Cable Tie Attache-cable
59 731-04913 Steering Control Commande d’orientation
60 738-04126 Pin 3/16 Goupille 3/16
61 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou & embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
62 726-0135 Cap Speed Nut 5/16" Rod Ecrou rapide 5/16
63 790-00156 Shift Spacer Bracket Support d’espacement
64 732-04205 Shift Arm Bras de commande
65 716-04046 E Ring .076 Bague en «E» 0,076

29

31A-6006
9.8.04



Stylesse & F

30



REF PART
NO. NO.
N°DE | N°DE
REF PIECE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
1 684-0036A Engagement Handle RH - Black Poignée d'entrainement CD - noir
2 684-0037 Engagement Handle LH - Black Poignée d'entrainement CG - noir
3 710-0726 Hex Wash HD AB Tap Scr 5/16 X .75 Vis taraudée 5/16 x 0,75
4 710-1233 Oval C-Sunk Hd Screw 10-24 x 1.375 Vis 10-24 x 1,375
5 711-0677 Adjustment Ferrule Virole de réglage
6 712-0161 Hex Ins. Nut #10-24 Ecrou a six pans no 10-24
7 712-04063 Flange Locknut 5/16-18 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 5/16-18 Qual. F nylon
8 712-04064** Hex L-Flanged Nut 1/4-20 Gr. F Nylon Contre-écrou a embase 1/4-20 Qual. F nylon
9 714-0104 Int. Cotter Pin 5/16 DIA Goupille fendue 5/16 DIA.
10 720-0274 Grip Poignée
11 720-04039 Shift Knob Bouton
12 726-0135 Cap Speed Nut 5/16" Rod Ecrou rapide 5/16
15 732-0193 Compression Spring .38 ID X .88 Lg Ressort de compression 0,38 DI x 0,88 po de Ig.
16 732-04205 Shift Lever Spring Ressort
17 735-0199A Rubber Bumper Pare - chocs en caoutchouc
18 726-0240 Cable Tie Attache cable
19 738-04118 Shoulder Bolt 5/16-18 x 0.830 Boulon epaulement 5/16-18 x 0,830
20 738-04122 Shoulder Screw .437 x 1.345:1/4-20 Vis a epaulement 0,437 x 1,345: 1/4-20
21 746-0778 “Z” Fitting Extremite en «Z»
22 747-04347 Upper Shift Rod .312 x 10.0 Tige de changement - supérieur
23 747-04280 Lower Shift Rod Tige de changement - inférieur
24 750-0963 Shift Rod Sleeve Connector Raccord - tige de changement de la vitesse
25 790-00116 Speed Shift Lever Levier de changement de la vitesse
26 790-00129 Handle Panel Panneau
27 790-00100 Handle Panel (w/o shift and light) Panneau sans trou de changement de la vitesse et
trou de montage du phare
28 710-0449 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.25 Boulon ordinaire 5/16-18 x 2.25
30 720-0284 Handle Knob Assembly Bouton
31 720-0201A Knob Bouton
32 726-0100 Push Nut 3/8" Rod Ecrou pour tige de 3/8 po
33 735-0234 Grommet <Grummet>
34 736-0185 Flat Washer .406" I.D. X .75" O.D. Rondelle plate 0,406 DI x 0,75 DE
35 736-0451 Saddle Wash. .320 ID x .937 OD Rondelle selle 0,320 DI x 0,937 DE
36 747-04263 Eyebolt Boulon a oeil
37 749-04138 Lower Handle Poignée inférieur
38 749-04141 Upper RH Handle Poignée supérieur CD
39 749-04142 Upper LH Handle Poignée supérieur CG
40 725-04220 Headlight Harness Faisceau du fil - phare
41 725-1658 #892 Bulb Lampe no 892
42 725-1672 Lamp Housing Phare-carter
43 747-1136 Headlight Retainer Attache
44 731-04894A Lock plate Plaque
45 731-04896A Clutch Lock Cam Cliquet
46 711-04287 Pivot Rod Tige du pivot
47 710-04354 Socket Hex Hd Screw 1/4-20 x .375 Vis 1/4-20 x 0,375
48 710-04326 Hex Ins. Plastite Scr. #8 x .50 Vis a tete hex. no. 8 x 0,50
49 732-04219 Clutch Lock Spring Ressort de cliquet
50 631-04133 LH Clutch Lock Handle Ass'y Poignée d'embrayage CG
51 631-04134 RH Clutch Lock Handle Ass'y Poignée d'embrayage CD
52 710-0606 Hex Scr 1/4-20 X 1.50 Vis a téte hexagonale 1/4-20 X 1.50
53 710-3008 Hex Bolt 5/16-18 x .75" Lg. Gr. 5 Boulon hex. 5/16-18 x 0,75 po de Ig. Qual. 5
54 720-0223 Grip Poignée
55 736-0509 Washer (special) Rondelle - spéciale
56 747-04243 Shift Lever Levier de changement de la vitesse
57 790-00099 Selector Plate 5 Forward/2Rev Plaque
58 732-04238 Torsion Spring Ressort de torsion
59 736-0262 Flat Washer .38 ID X .87 OD X .09 Rondelle plate 0,38 DI x 0,87 DE x 0,09
60 790-00156 Spacer Brkt - Shift Support d'espacement - levier

*%

For models with optional interlock mechanism only/
Pour modéles avec le mécanism de blocage en option seulement.

31

31A-6001
9.8.04



32



ve



€¢

‘1oalipul
no [g1uaplooe abewwop 1no} no apad 81no} Jnod sjgesuodsal anua} 8419 Inad au 3 LINIT S1ONA0Yd Al

‘sunpoid sas ap 8JusA B| ap JuUB|N0I9P

a3LINIT SLONA0Yd Al @p suoiebijgo xne juenb JIsSnjoxa 1@ anbiun sinodal 8] JuanIsuo aijueleb 8}18o suep
sog|ndi}s suoipuod s "assaldxs agjwi| anueieb ened suep ag|ndis 8a4np B| B jusiiwli] s ‘epueydiew alijenb ap
soyoe] sanueleb s sudwod A ‘seyoe] no sassaldxe juslos sajo,nb ‘senueieb saline s9| s8N0 :sanueleh sainy

‘d3aLINIT SLONAodd Al
Jed juo9 Jed epuewap 18 suIyoBW B| 8P I0AUSI 8] IS JnEeS ‘Inajayoe,| Jed abieyo ue suid 8119 JusAlop anueled eneod ep

nUaA us Jusweoe|dwal ap sull sap & 8ahoAus anbuodjenb aosid sun p Lodsuel) ap siel) saT “Inajayoe,| ap abieyo
| 2 1UOS 8110SS8208 N0} 8P NO 89S1I0J0W SUIYOBW 8)N0] 8p Lodsuel] ne syine|al siel) sa :Jodsued ap siedd

"@3LINIT SLONAO0Yd ALl Jed 109
Jed agploooe 919 sed e,u uoleslioiNe aun Is 819|dwod sulydeW BuNn p I0AUa) 8] J81dedde Jnad au auisn, "8EZ L-899

-008-| 8] zejadde ‘uoifai 8110A Bp INBINQUISIP NP NO Suoneledal ap Jslja1e,| ap 8ssaipe,| sed ZeSSIBuUOD 8u SNOA
IS "9a16e Jn8InguUIsIp Ne no suoneiedal ep Jaljele | e 1eyoe, p eAnaid sun zejuaesald :anueleb e Jaiouoy aJiey Jnod

‘relep ne jeyoe,p a1ep e| ep Jiued e sinol (09) s1uexios ap spoliad sun inod [eniul iNs81eyoe,| B uoneslige) ap 18
alaliew ap S8oIA ap salduiaxe saluelel JUoS S8||3 "ajeWIoU 8iNsn & s8991d Sap SWIWOD S9I9PISU0D 1UOS (JUBWSNO0.)
ap sanol) sbefeiqwse p seosld 1o ‘ebals e sasnapuo] sep adnoo ep nesle|d np seno. ‘snaud ‘sebals ‘eqiay & soes
‘sawe| ‘awe| ap sinajeidepe ‘S8l101IN0d S8 :9jewou ainsn e sasald sap sinol ajuexios ap 9)9|dwo9 anuelen

"alI8)leq B| op Jnolal Np Juswow ne Jnanbia

ue ‘auaNeq e| ap [Ie19p Ne ajuaA ap xud np aiiow g inod [eniul Inalayoe,| B asnanioaiop ausneq el Jeoejdwal

e obebus,s Q3 LINIT SLONAOH ALIN ‘Yeyoe,p ayep e| ap sinol (0Z 1) I6UIA Jusd 8p [e[9p UN suep sfew ‘sinof
(06) x1p-16uin-airenb ap 1ejop np uonelidxs,| v :al18)keq | ap sinol ajuau} ap adiejusawajddns agyuwi| anueey)

[re1sp ne jeyoe,p aiep e| ap Jiued e sinol (06) xip-16uin-aiyenb ap
1ejop un suep ‘ebreyd sun Jusjurew sed jnad au 8jj9,Nb JUBWIHUOD SIBSSS SOU IS 18 UONBILIgR} 9P NO didljew 8p 92IA
un,p UoSIel U 8sNan}oaop aI9AE,S BUIYJBW B| D9AR 8]UIN0} 8LI8NE(] B| IS ‘|elliul Jnalayoe,| e aleieq e| Juswalinielb

Jaoejdwal e ebebus,s 3 LINIT SLONAOHd ALIN :@u8neq e ap sinol xip-16uia-aienb ap 919|dwo9d anueler

‘sallpdwalul xne uonisodxs
UOS 8p 18 BUIYOBW B| 8p UONESI|IIN,| 8P 1B} NP 8I1NaLIgIXa UOIIUL B| 8P 8[BW.IOU UOIBIoL91op B9

‘adno9 ap nesje|d np no abeAeiqua,| ap ‘sulal) sap sebe|bal sa|
No ‘suolsingl 1o sawe| ap abesinbie ‘saJyjl ‘sjuelgn| s8| anb s|8} JUBINOD USIBAUS,P SB|DILE S8

‘ue un Juepuad siueleb uos sl0q B sasnapus) sep saipuljho 18 sadednos
‘sadwod sa7 ‘seq sn|d sealawnug sjewIou ainsn aun juejuasaid sadaid so| 1o saleneq se1'

Jsinonsed us 80a1d e| & anbijdde,s inb aueseb | 18} Nsuod za|Ina sp1oadsal
sjueolqge} sing| Jed siueleb uos S| 1ed sjuesodwod sas ap un,| No anblijos|g Jnajow 8| ‘Inajow a7'¢

‘usreubedwoooe, |
Inb suoONIISUI XNE JUBWWLIOUOD 8NUS}BJIUS NO/AS 89SI|IN 919 Sskd .U 9|9 IS BuIydew B¢

‘UoNBOIIPOW 8UN NO 1981100Ul UsiBJlua un ‘eousbi|bau aun ‘lisnge
jojdwa un ‘g|BIJaWIWOD UONESI|IN aun ‘1o8l100ul Iojdwe un Jed sa|gesijinul senpusa. seoald s’ |

:sed @1An02 au anueleb CIICg)

"epeuE) NE |Ie19p Ne jeyoe,p aiep el op Jiled e SNV XN3A
ap Iejap un suep ‘UOIBILIGR) 8P NO 8J8NBW 8P 82IA UN P UOSIEI Ud 8SNanjoslop 849Ae,s Inb aoa1d ap aiued no eosid
81N0] ‘[enul Ina1ayoe, | 8 ‘XIoyd uos e ‘quswalinielb Jeoejdwal g no Jasedal e ebebus,s Q3L INIT SLONAOYd Al

SNV XN30 30 33LIWIT JILNYHYI -6 3HLIdVHD




[44

‘998bk anbjuyos} UOIB]S BUN B SNOA

-zassalpe ‘sjiejgp op snjd inod "sinauiw usnaljus,p sewg|qold sep auieouod asideyd 89 :JNOHVINIY
"Juswiay|iesio ap o|jidnob e| zeoeldwey g “9||Ies10 1S Juaway|iesio ap a|iIdnoy g
‘nal np juehe
‘gl obed | IO\ ‘p |NO @oWIgR SI9LIE] B| P JUSWSUIRIUS P BI0LN0D  “§
‘g obed e| e sabe|bai sialuIdg JIOA '€ ‘9|61 [leW BJ81IB] B| Bp JUBWBUIBUS, P B|gBD) '€
"aJaue] e| op Jabuelio sdiod
8| zebeba( "a1bnoq e| ap |} 8] zayoureigop
19 JNdjoW 9| JUBWSleIpaWWI JBloLY ‘g ‘aJ91E] B| suep Jobuel}d sdiod ap aoussald g
‘aJ91le)] e| op Juswabo)
np JnaLigiul,| 18 uoienoeAg,p anojnob
e| zaAonaN -a1bnoq | ap |1} 8] zaydoueigop abiau e| sed
19 JNdJ0oW 9| JUBWIBIBIPOWIWI ZBJRlY | '994onog UOI}ENIBAD P 8110|N0L) | [8NJBAD,U8SN9|}Nos e
‘nal
"JUBWAUIBIIUS,P 8104IN0D B Zade|dway ‘g Nnp JueAe No agwWige Juswauleljua,p 8101N0D g
‘sobe|boy sed
8 JIOA "JuswaulelUS,p B|eD 8] zalbay | "g|62. [ew JuswauleIUB,P B|gBD | |9OUBAR.UBSNS|HNOS BT
-9991be anbjuyos} uonels
aun Jed auiyoew e| JaljUdA saye) qualsisiad
SUOIBIQIA S] IS "SN0JOY 18 SUOINO( S|
snoj zawag "a1bnoq e| ap |1} 8] zayouelqop ‘oobewwopus
19 JINdj0oW 9| JUBWIBlRIPOWIWI ZaJRlyY | U1} SUBS SIA NO S99119SSOP S8091d | | SOAISSIX8 UONRICIA
"anbluyoa] uoiels aun B SNOA-zassalpy | ‘9|62l [ew 1s8 ndjeingie) | a1iNeyaIns InadloN
-anbiuyoa] uonels sun € sNoA-zassaipy '€ "9yonoq 1se weawaddeyogp uod o7 g
‘uonelge,p
noJ} np j1aidoud e| op snoA-zainssy ‘2yonoq
‘neadeyo np abiau e| 10 9oe|b ) Zobebog ‘g uolelge,p noJdi np Juswaddeyog p neadey) ‘g
‘a16noq e| ap |1} 8] Zales 1@ zayouelg ‘| ‘allossep albnogelep |4 | aouessind ap aued
"anbluyoa] uonels aun B SNOA-Zassalpy {7 ‘9|02l [ew 1sd JndjeINqe)
"ayolel}
90U8SS8 aun 99Ae Ula|d 9] Sa}ie "9ouUass9,p
1I0AI9S21 9] JpIA Jnod Unajeingled
ne a2uassa,p Uolesijeued e| zayoueliqag '€ "90U9SSa,p dWA)SAS 9| suep g1oles honeg g
‘a1doid @ouasse aun "99JUdND
oane ula|d 9| sayle} ‘uonesijeued | zaAOllON  'Z | ©0U8sSe NO 89YoNo(Q JUBINgJBD Bp UolEeSIieuR) g
‘o9 Jalnbau
"‘Uedop ap 18|0A 8] ZaIANQ | HUedop ap 19|0A 9] D9AB JUBUUOIOUO) SUIYORN ‘| juawiauuoouUOo
"JUBWB}0B1I00
"onbiuyoa] uoiels un e snoa-zessalpy  / 9ho|dwe sed jueig,u Inddiowe,| 8p uojnog L
‘aibnoq e| ap |} 8] Zoyouelg 9 "pyouelgop aibnogelep 4 "9
‘910 | ZOWON 'S "osiw sed }$9,U JNSJoW NP 10BJU0D 8P 9|0 B °G
‘a1bnoq g|
zaoe|dwal no Juswayeoy,| ze|bal ‘zeAoneN v "asnanjosjep aibnog -y
“‘Uedop ep 19|0A 8] ZOIANQ '€ ‘9wl yedop 8p 190N '€
JoAopeue] g '@94onoq jueingied sp uonesijeue)d g
"ayojel} sed

10 aidoud eouasse aun 2aAe ulg|d 9] alieq

'99]UDAD 9IUBSSO NO BPIA JIIOAISS9Y

2llew9p sau JInajow 87

uonnjos

(s)asne)

aww|qoid

JIVNNVd3a 30 30INI -8 JHLIdVHI




"‘8U0dI|IS Bp
no aiebg| ajiny,p 8yonoo aun,p ‘se|qeo jo SjusWa|Nol
‘spiossal ‘ssujeyo  sey  Jsinoiued  ue  sujyoew
B| zesinpu3 -gjjinol e| aJ4juod usbgjoid el usiq 8p
‘algp jew no enbjjjelow LIge un suep Insdjow e aujyoew
aun Jasjwel 8p JueAe ‘ulos zoaudid :FANDHVINIH

"a1doud

18 08S }I0JpUS UN SUBpP 9Sna|yNos B| zasodaljug
‘uonesijinp
90110U 81199 ap uonesijin,p awibay aideyo

8| suep uoledlLIgN| 8p sjuswaublasual S8 ZoAINS
"9sna|}nos e| puoj e zaAoneN

I

‘zeb

e |lasedde ane no abul-8Yyoes un ‘neaulnoy
un ‘Ina8jeipel un ‘nee-alNeYd UN P 9SNa||laA
N0 8]]9oUI}® BUN NO BWIWE|} BUN JBAR 10BJU0D
ua J1uaA Juaanad jueingied ap sinadea

so| Is 10 a1enbape sed 1s8,u UonE|uBA

| IS SeWJa) S1I0JpuUd Sep suep No Jnaligiul| e
1I0A18S81 8] SUBP JUBINGIED NP DBAE INSJOW 9|

srewef zesodanua,N : I NJINISSILHIAY U

"'9sSNg|Nos aJ1oA subedwoooe

inb Jnajow np uonesi|iIN P 821j0U €| SUBP S8I1UINO}
suononJisul sa| uojas uodey e| ap o|-zaedaud ‘sinol
0¢ ap snid juepuad asodasjue 8119 1I0p INdBjOW 9] IS

NOSIVS SYOH 39VSIWIY -L 3HLIdVHI




6¢ @inbi4

anoyolnoe)

JUSWIaNO.}
- ap anoy

‘sjuesodwod s8] Sno} Jgjjelsul Jnod ‘asianul
2IpJo,| suep Slew ‘snssap-10 aWwWo9 zapodold 18
[euobexay aigJe,| INS JUBWSN0I) BP 8NOJ B] ZASSI[) o
‘anbuowAs uodey ap aguow usiq
110S onoyonoeo ap anbeq el anb uepodwi sai}
1S9 || 'puo} B SB|-ZalIas 18 ‘ 0g aInbi e| e ansn||!
a1plo,| suep sino} g JuswaAiewixoidde sin anbeyd
ZaUuJno} ‘JUBWa}10l) 8P 8N0J B| INS JUSWISN0I}
ap 8noJ e| 8p 9NOYDINOBD NBAANOU 3| Z9|[BISU| e
"JuswWaNoly
8p 8nol | 8p 9NOYDINORD 9| Zali}al 18 JUSWSN0I}
8p 8NnoJ e| 9p 8|qWIasUa,| 8p SIA allenb s8] zaAs|ug e

"1INS awiwo9 zepaooid ‘onoyoinoeo
us enbeq g enb Jsoedwes ou inod JuswWwepoll
8p @8nol Bl zajuowsp SNoA IS ‘sjuesodwod Sg|
snoj Jgjejsul unod ‘esieAul 8IpJo,| Suep Siew ‘snssep
-IS BWIWOD ZapPaI0ld X8y 8Iqie,| NS 8AN8U JUBLWIS}OIf
op ono. | assib 1@ essn enoi g zejel ‘19jdwoo ne
Juswayjoly ep anod e| zeoejdwal snoA IS :JNOHVINTY

"xoy aiqle,| op Joss||b juessie}

B] U JUSWIS0J4 8P SN0J B| Zalljal 18 "Xay aigie | ap
3 ua ainaugiul anbeq e| Juswasnaublos zebeboq
"Xy aliqJe,| op sebeualbus so| 9100 op ZONON e

0c

gc 2inbi4

=S

G

" 8¢ 2inbi4 e JI0/\ "2nol B| 9p NaIss9,| INS
sinauadns sebeuaibus sap sinaugjul sebeuaibus
s8] Juswajug| Jueabebop us 1no} ayoneh

| 18 SBeq 8| SI9A X8y aigJe,| JossI|b alnsuo sajed e
'SISSeYO Np aHoIp e| 9p s9|iq &
uswalnol 8| Jabojop Jnod aiqie,| op SHWIIXS,| INS
uswaonop zaddely sind ‘esnajynos e| ap SISSeY? 9|
Ins "xay aigJe,| Jusnurew Inb 3 us ainaugxa anbeq

e| Juswasnaubios zabebop ‘1enbgpe INO UN JBAY
"anoJ e| ap naissa,| ap seonod
Z UOJIAUS B ‘9sSna|ynos .| ep SISSeYd np ajolp

B| Jns anbise|o anbeq e| 10 'xay aiqie,| Zos||ed0] e
'naIss9,| INS Jusuuiuiew e| Inb asnalo ajjepuol

] 18 SIA B| JUBJI}S] US 8}I0Ip 8N0J B ZBJUOW( o
'asna|}N0os B| SNOS ‘SISSBYD-9JAN0D NP S8SNapnele)}
-0}Ne-SIA XNap $8| zaAs|u] ‘s[oeligey,| Jns Jasodal

alle} e| Jnod JueAR,| SIOA 8SNBJYN0S B| Zo|noseyg e
"2y uonsod

B| B 9SSa}IA 9p Juswabueyod ap JsIng| 8] Zade|d e
'90U8SS9,p UOYINO(g 8] snos anbiise|d ap neasiow

un zaoe|d NO BSNJ|HNOS B| OP SoUSSSY,| ZOPIA
"SjuUBWa||IpuUd} Sap zanadlade snoA
IS no ainsn,p saubis ap uonuedde,| S9p JUBWSN04}
ap anol e| 8p onoydinoeo us anbeq e| zeoe|dweay
‘onbipouad uodey ap ‘uns e| Jed ‘o ‘JuswauuonRouU0)
ap sainay Gg saide aa1jlI9A 8119 HeIASP

JUBWaN0J} 8P 8N0J Bl 8p dnoyoinoed ap anbeqe] e

JU3Wa04) ap anoJ ) ap
anoyaynoea ua anbeq e| ap Juawabueyy



22 9inbi4

uoissiwsues}
e| ap
alinod

juswenody 1
op enoy

101
sn|d seaii181 sesnapnelel-0lNe SIA XNap S| 08A.
81011N02-8JAN0J 9] JaXI4 "aydJew ua Juswadinbg,|

Zo)joWal 18 SISSBYD-8IAN0D 8| zaor|dey

"gol0Ww

al|nod e| Ins aiglie} B| 8p 8101iN0J B| zade|day e

‘uolsusa} ap aljnod

B| ©p SIA8UINO} 8] JaJijal ap sed zalgno,u ‘salnod
S| NS 9SISSE UBI(] 1S8 8101IN0D B| puen "1aJiel ap
ZauaA snoA anb 81041n02 e| anb uode} swgw e| ap
aoujow alnod e ans sind ‘uinbalga|ia 8] Ins pJoge,p

1IN0} Juess||b e| Us ‘OAN8U 8104IN0D B ZB|[BISU| o

‘uinbaiga|in np 81014n02 e| zabebop

18 9SNB|YNOS B| 8P 9100 BJINE,| P SNOA-ZOOB|d

* /2 8inbi4 e 110\ "JuBW8N0l) 8p 8Nnol B|

ap anbsip np anb Isure uoissiwsueJ} g| ap aljnod g

ap 8101n0d k| zabehag "uoissiwsuel} g] ap aljnod g|
18 JUBWIBN0J} 8P 8NoJ B| 8p anbsip 8] 84jus Juesiyns

80edse un 19942 Inod 19418 p UOINOQ 8] ZBSIND(Q o

9z a.nbiy

aloue)
e|ap
21011n09 a1011n0)
y2 8inbBi4 e JIOA "8]-zeeos 18
8SNa|IN0S B| SNOS SISSBYD-8JAN0D NP sasnapne.e)]
-0]Ne SIA XNap S8| ZeAs|uJ ‘sjoeligey,| Ins Jesodal

allej e| Inod JUeAR,| SIBA B8SNBJINOS B| Za|noseyg

"9¢

ainbi4 .| JIOA 18438l e] Jnod aoujow aijnod e| ap e|
-zoubi0|9 18 uoIsSIwSuel] ] 8p 8104In09 | zabebaq  «

"uoIssIwWsuRl}

B| ©p 8104IN0J B| JNS UOISUS} B| BIBUIWIID

1089 * 9g 8Inbi4 | B 8WWO0I ‘Inapus} e| Ins

noJ} 8| suep sdifjiyd 8191 B SIA8UIN0} UN Zaduojud
18 an0|nob e| 8p ulo| uoisus} ap alnod e| zassnod e

‘ez @inbi4 | B 8WWOD
‘alinod e| ap aJalie} ] 8p 8104N00 | zabebag .

‘salny

so| Jayogdwae inod uoyondes o] snos anbise|d ap
nesaoJow un zade|d No JIOAI8S9I NP 80UBSSD,| ZOPIA o

" g2 ainbi4 e| 110/ "8Sna|yNos e| ap SISSeY?

9| Ins jusuuaiurew 8| Inb asnapneJe}-olne siA
XNap S$9| JUBII}8J U 8I104IN0J-8IANOD 8] ZBJUOWD(T o

uoissiwsued) g] ap 81044n09 | ap Juswade|dway

"Juswiwoepeo9id SegAs|US Sesnapne.e)

-0INE SIA S$8] 09AR 8101IN0J-8IAN0D 8| Zade|dey
"90lj0W

alinod B Ins aloLie] B| 8P 8101IN00 B Jossed sejieq e
"8|BWIOU uonisod us asnajynos

©| ZoylawWal 18 SISSBYO-8JAN0D 8| zoor|dey
"JUsWWBP®29.d BLWIWOD UojNog
8| INS L0SSal 8] ZoY20400Y "UoIsua) ap aijnod

©| 8J91119p 8191IE) B| ©P 8101IN0D B| Jossed salle

Gz a.nbiy

1lossay abejuow ap poddng

o

/“-]
jJuswaneds

e SIA

aI9ue)
e| ap
alinod




"puo} & zauas 18 abeuow

ap voddns 8| suep Juswa|neds e SIA e| zaoe|day

* /g @inbi4 e JIOA 8isue)]

B| 9p aljnod e Ins 8JaLie} B| 8p 81014N0J B| Z8jnoJu]
" /g @inbi4 e| JIOA "8inulel g] suep

99||BISUI UBIQ BAN3U 8104IN0J aun Jed e|-zaoe|dwal
10 @9besn 81041N02 B] ZoAs|U] "8J81ie] B| 8P 9104IN0D
B] NS UOISUS} B| Jaulwld Jnod possal 8] zayd0.199Q
" g ainbi4 e| Jiop "ebejuow ap poddns

np e|-zebebop 1o Jusws|neds e SIA g| B Ino}-lwap
un alle} saled g ainbi4 e| JI0/\ "19-IN|8d Zayeo9 18
9SN3|NO0S B| SNOS SISSBYDI-8IAN0D NP SasnapneJe}
-0}Ne SIA XNap 8| zaAs|ug "a|oelgey,| Ins Jasodal
alle} e| Jnod JueAR,| SIBA 9SNa8jYN0S B| Ze|noseq

gg ainbi4

aIgue)} e
ap 81011n0)

@oujowl
alinod

g2 2inbi4 e| B 8WWOD
‘alinod e| ap alguE] B 8p 8101102 €| Zebeba(

Zeg @inbig

"selny
so| Jayoadws unod uoyonded o] snos anbise|d ap
neadlow un zade|d NOo JIOAIBSD) NP 82UBSSY,| ZBPIA

8l

* g2 2inbBi4 ©| 10/ "OSN8|YNOS B| 8P 8joBlqgRY,|
ns usuusnuiew 8| INb asnapneJe;-oInNe SIA
XNap S8 JUBJII8] U 81041N00-8JAN0D 8| ZBJUOWa [

alalie} e) ap 81044n09 | ap Juawase|dway

"ainsn p saubis sep 1usluasa.d sa||o IS S9|
-zaoe|dway JUSWIBUUOIOUO) 8P S8Inay Gg S8| S8IN0]
JUsWaUIRIIUS,| 8P 18 8J8lie] B| 8P S8I0LIN0D S8| ZalJLIOA

$310.4n09 $3) ap Juawase|dway

‘pUO} B Zalleg "s|oelqey,|

ap JNalIvIuUL| B 8ANO0J] 8S Salleulplo suojnoq sap
9191 k| anb jueljI9A us aAnau a1e|d awe| e| za|eisu|
"9sSNg|INos | Ins suned sa| anb Isure Jusuuanuew
B| Inb 8sequia B SN0129-841U0D 3] 18 Salleulpio
sSuo|nNoq s8] zaAs|us ‘ale|d awe| B| Jejuowdp Inod
‘61 8inbi4 e JIoA

"9SBqUWIS B SN0J09-941U00 S3| 19 (9100 onbeyo Ins
XNap) Sa4leuIpIO SUOINOG S8 99AE sulled XxneaAnou
S9| ZBJUOWBY "9@snNaj{Nos k| Ins jusuualjuiew

so| Inb aseqwa B SN0J09-311U0D S| 18 SalleuIpIo
suojnoq aJienb sa| zaAs|ua ‘suned so| JaJijal inod
"ul0saq ne sa|-zaoe|dwsal 18 Juswsaialnbal
SO|-ZalID A "1asn,s ap uanbsu s|1 10 asnajnos

B| SNOS s9||e1sul Juos suijed s9| 1o ale|d swe)| e

sunjed 19 aje|d awe

*S99SI|Iqoww! 1UsI0sS
as so091d s8] se1no) enb zepuany "esna|ynos
e| Je10adsul,p no Jasedal ap “alyugn|

ap JUBAR INBJOW 8| Z819JIE. 18 SepUBIWIOD

s9| selno} zeAeiqaq : I NJINISSILYIAVY
*agnsn||1 od og ap aJaue] -1g Inbi4

v

Juswa|ies1o ap sajjidnoyn

jusws|ies1o ap sajjidnoy

juswsnoy




‘uoissalid | Jabebap Jioanod unod assieib

ap sked JusiuOd BU JUBAY,| 8P UoYyoNOo(g 8] anb zaLdA
‘'sobewwopus a419 Juaiesnod spuiol se| Jeo abeualbus,|
ap o109 e| doJ; sed zassiidwal aN :LNVLHOdINI

"(8910-.,€. @091d 8p olown) ossieid

8p "Z0 ‘g 99AB NBBANOU B B|-Zalugn| ‘enbuoojanb
uosies aun Jnod agluowap 19 9|9 IS "auIsn,| e assielb
ap alidwai 919 B uly sues sIA e abeuaibus,| ap 8110q e
abeuasbua, | ap ajog

"9snajynos

e| ap anueseb | sed uaAnod sed eias au seanbojowoy
uou sa|jidnob ap 10]dws,| Jed alaue) e ap 8oa1d

aJine 8]No} B NO S8SSaliA ap 8)10q e| e 9sned jebap
N0 g 1y0-8€/-NJO luswaoe|dwal ap so|idnob sa|
anb saJine so|1dnob sap Jed alauie)] | ap JUBWS||IesIo
op s9||idnob s8] S|VINYI zede|dwal 8N LNVLHOdNI

‘sjnau
so|buida-sa|idnob sa| oaAe Jaxiy ap 18 sjnau so|jidnob
S9| J9||elsulp JUBAE 81qJE | INS 9)INY,p 9SE] € ueyugn|

un zasuodep "siuinoy uos abueyoa. ap so|buids
-9|1ldnob xnap 18 Baws||iesid ap so|idnob xnaQ

"1S8 U10S9q IS s9||Idnob s8] zeoe|dway "s9||IesIO JUoS s
sa|)1dnob s Is zaoA ‘sed JUsUINO] BU SaIBLIE] S9| IS

‘20e|6

8p 20|g uUn no 18[qo un aunay asNa|YNOoS e IS I9)||IesIo
89S S9suas Juos s9||Idnob s "6 | aInbi4 | JIOA "8181E)}
B| 8p 8iqJe,| INS SaIsle)} S| Jusuualsurew sajbuids
-9||1dnob xnap 1o Juswajjiesio ap so|jidnob xnag
salale]
"1g @Inbi- e JIOA
"aJalie] B| 9p algie,| op dlwalixe anbeyd e seanod)
8plIg B SUBW8INO0J S| ISSNe Zaljliqn] "SesI01aJiud
S8p JNOINE 18 8I0JE,| 8P JNBLIBIUL,| B JUBLLIgN| UN
zasuode "uosies Jed Ssi0} 8UN SUIOW ne ‘a1ale] B|
ap 2igJe,| Ins Juswa||iesIo ap so|Idnob sa| zensjug .
a4314e} &) ap aiqay
‘so|diynw sabesn e sjigowoine assielb
aun 29Ae a110|nob e| ap ajj@AlUBW B| 9P Ul SUBS
sIn e ebeualbua,| Jossielb ap 9pUBLILLIODBI }SB ||
aqojnob e| ap uonaasp ap apuewwo?
‘so|diynw sabesn e ajiqowolne
assielb aun,p XnaIsso S| zasINpus 19 zaAollau ‘senol
$9| zoyuowg( "uosies Jed s|04 BuN SUIOW NE saNnol
S9p SUBWIBIN0J S9| NS JuBLLIgN| Np ZasuodeA no za|inH
sanoy

LI

‘winjuiwnfe us juswaulelus p
anbe|d e| InS 18 5NOYIINOLD US JUBWSNO0I}
op 8noJ e|ns 8|iny,| dp 8ipuedal op ze)AT :LNVLHOII

02 2.nbiy

‘0g 24nbi4 B JIOA X8y 81gJe,| \NS UoSIes sa1no}
ajusjenhjod ajiny,p ayonod a19bg| sun zenbiddy
"Jusnurew 8| Inb sesnapnese}-ojne
SIA XNap S8| JUBAS|UD U SISSBYD-9JAN0D 8] ZOAB|UT
"uolnesl|iin,p sainay Gg so| S81n0l no uosies Jed sio}
aun sulow ne ("Xay) UoISsIwWsuel} 8p aigJe,| zaygn
uoissiwsue.) ap aigly
'asng|nos e| Done
aluinNoj ‘Insjow Np UOHESI|INP 92110U B| Z8)}NSuU0)
N3N

uoneanlqnT

*Ingjow
np uanaJius,p suononJIsul Xns Juenb asna||Nos g
08AR 8IUINOJ INBIOW NP UONESI|N,P 82110U B| Z8)|NSUo)

Anajo

v

*S99SI|Iqoww! 1UsIosS

as so091d s8] s81no) enb zepusny "esna|ynos
e| Je10adsul,p no Jasedal ap ‘ayugn|

ap 1UBAR INBJOW 8| Z819JIE. 18 SepUBIWIOD

se| sepno} zeAeiged : INJINISSILHIAY

N3IL3H1INT 13 NOILVSITILN.A JWIIFY -9 JHLIdVHI

‘puUO] B SuUo|NOg S8| zallasg "ajebaul ainsn Ing|
18)IA8 Inod |0S 8] 98AB 10BIUOD US 18 NBBAIU 8p 1S9
suned sep ainaligjul 80BLNS €| 81n0) 8nb zalLigA

‘anjnoA uoiisod e| e suijed so| zaoe|daQ "salieulplo
suo|noq 1o (9102 anbeyd ap xnap) asequid € snoiog
-9J}U09 aJjenb so| JueLIBSSOp UB suljed s8| zalsnlpy



suned - 61 ainbi4

a|qisianay alreuIpiO

)

"s|alglew syeffop sap 19
s9||940d100 saINssa|q Sap Jasned nad ‘aiaue)]
e|Jed g1aloud 1se |I,s ‘Inb JaineIb ap 8148ANODBI

80BJINS BUN INS 8SNa|N0S €| JasI|iin,p

alllesuoospIsa || : L NFWISSILEIAY

\i4

"8IA Bp 88.np INg|
a.310400e Inod sauinojal a8} jusanad }o S8jqISiensl
suned ap sadinbg juos sejgpow sureps) :INOHUVINTYH

-a191InBa.ll 158 Jake|gap e 8oeuns e anbs.o)

aIney no alielpawiaiul suonisod sa| zasl|in ‘8sseq
uonisod e| e suned sa| zeoe|d ‘ebieu e| Juswa}a|dwod
Jake|qop Jnod ‘61 ainbi4 el JioA "suned sa|jueisnle

ud a1snle aJ}9 1nad |0s 9] 1o 9je|d swe| e a13us 8oedss,

suned

‘alaue) el Joisnle unod ‘g abed
‘@lalie] B] 9p 9pUBWILIOD B| 8p 18} e SnoA-zauoday

a1alle) e) ap apuewwoy

81 ainbiy
~ ™
g J

"Juswiaisnle uog np 1einsse snoA Inod s]s8) S104] S9|
zeladal 18 sued XIS B N0109-841U02 8| 8lINSUB Z8118ssay

9l

" 81 ainbi4 e| JIoA "nal ap sulow Jlusiqo

Jnod 1ney 9| s1aA no nal ep sn|d Jiusyqo inod seq

9| SI9A 8|qBO NP S]0JIA B| JBUINO] S8l "9I3lIE] B| 9P

apuewWWOd ap (3]qe9 9] 94pJ0} SUBS) 9|qed NP «7Z»
us pJoooe) Np sued XIS B N0IDY-8I1U0D 9| ZaIlassag e
:INS BWWOo9
Zanunuod 1@ g| ainbi4 ] za}Nsuoy "UoISSIWSURI) |
ap 9|qeod 9] zaisnle ‘anoyde snssap-10 S1S8) S8p un,| IS

"SOSSB}IA

ap JBINS| 8] SUBP SOUBISISD BUNINE JIJUSS ZOABP

BU SNOA 94 18 gy suonisod so| a13ud alalle us

JUBAEB,p SBSSB)IA 8p J8IAg)| 9| SI0} sinaisn|d zeoe|dop
‘uoIssiwiSueRl) B| 8p SpuBWWOD Bl 89ARIgeq '€

"Juswia|ioey} J8bnoq

SVd 1op auiydew e "1auino} sed JUSAIOp 8u Sanol

$87 "90UB]SISOI BUN JIJUSS ZOASP SN0/ "JUBAR | SIBA

asnajynos e| Jeoe|dop ap zeAessa }a
UOoIOkBI} 8P SPUBWIWOD Bl ZaAelqwg g

"Juswia|Ioe}

Jabnoq yop suiyoew e ej-zaJi sind

‘asna|ynos e| zessnod ‘eaAeigop
UOISSIWSUBJ} 8P 8pUBWIWOd B |

:1INS 8WWO9D UoISSIWsuR.]
B| 8P 9pUBLLIWOD B| ap Juswalsnle,| zeluaA

"Npus] 8119 SYd JOp 8u 8|qed 87 "«agAd[al» uolyisod
us 10 99AeIgop 18 UOISSIWISURI] B 8P 8pUBLILIOD
e| puenb nal ap nad saJ} Jejuasald Jop 8|qed a7

uoissiwisueJ} e| ap apuewwo?)
L1 @inbi4

a9helgeq

* /1 @inBi4 e| JIOA "Sn0.29 s8] zallessal sind
‘a]-zauonisodal ‘apojnob e| ap poddns s Jusuuaial
Inb sn0.29 xnap sa| zallessap ‘e|ad Inod "enojnob

e| op uoddns g| Jeysnle p ajqissod 1so |I ‘enojnob

B| 99/ Ualq sed ayous|oua,s au ajjojnob e| ap uonoalIp
8P SpPUBWILLIOD B| 8P 8SE( B| B 9|BpIodI|9y SIA B[ IS

anojnob e| ap yoddns np abejhay



91 ainBi4

BN
(

G| ainbig

v1 8inbig

Sl

" 91 ainbi4 | JIOA "uolnoq
8| zallessal 1@ an|noA uonisod | e aojnob e| Jejoaid
salie "1a|6ai e| Jnod uonoale p anojnob e| ep ayoneb

9109 8] NS UOINOQ 8| ZaJlassa( "JOBUO0D ap 3|0 B| Zalljal
18 Inajow 8| zaa.ly "anolnob e| ap a|bue,| Jueabueyo
ua aaiipow a9 1nad uonosloid ap souelsIp €7

ajojnoy

‘o|buide-a|j1dnob
©| 0oAe 908|d UD 1IN0} 8] ZBUSlUIR\ "SOSSa}IA

ap JaIAB| Np IneY np noJ} 8] D8Ae agubije
Hos 9jolIA B] 8nb 82 B,nbsn[ ‘uiosaq 8| uojas
S9SsSalIA ap Jalns| np abl} e| Uns 9]0lIA B| Z819)I

€L aunbig

"o|qissod uio| snid 8] ajpuow aun,p sa||Inbie sap z

SUSS 8| SUBP SPUBWIWOD Bp Seiq 8| ZauJno |
"SOSSAlIA
9p JBIA3| 8] NS B]0JIA B| 9X1} INb ‘SOsSBlIA
ap Jains| np agubiod e| ap a|buide-a|jidnob

e| zons|u3] "apides snid e| JueAe ayolew @
uolisod e| e S8SSalIA 9p JBIA3| 8] Zade|d

:INS BWWO0D

S9SSa)IA 8p JaIng| np abiy e| 19|6ai 18 8lloip e| & sainbiy

XNe SNOoA-Zalgjol ‘easijeal 8119 sed jnad au (aislue |

10 JuBAR,| SIBA) S8SSBYIA SBp 8)9|dwod swweb el 1g

$3SSa)IA ap 4313 np abi)

‘uonesijin,p
80110U B| SuBp sa|e10ads suononsulp
SBD U Jnes ‘auino) Jnajow 8| anb

wepuad anbuoojanb abe|bai un senjosys p v
stewef zeAessa N : ] NJINISSILHIAVY

SIIVI1I3H -G FHLIdVHI




‘uonesijiin enbeyo saide Juswele|dwod asnajnos

e| zaAoneN "1ojab ap Jnasrewsap o] Jayogdwa Jnod
"JaInelb ap S8BAN0D8I SB9||e S9| INS SB|-Zassieqy
‘oasse)} ablau ap seo us suied so| Jons|al
1nad uQ ‘fewJou uswsie|qop un inod aje|d swe|

B| 9p snossap ua od ap §/| e suned so| zo|boy

'sjIsse0ons sabessed sa| jJuswalaba| zayoneasyy e
"JUBA Np SuBs 3|

suep ablau e| za)aloid ‘a|qissod np ainsaw g sueq e

‘ablau ap ajnyo aun saide sdwe} ap

nad onjoaye 1s8 |I.S a|1o.} snid Blas Juswale|qap o7

*18yono} s8] 8p zaliAT *(0,59) 400G v

Jassedap 1nad sauISION SBUO0Z SBp 18 XNBIoUa|IS
np ainjeiedwiel 71 I NJINFSSILHIAY

"8/BW.IOU JUBLIBUUOIOUOY

ep aimeisdws) s juiepe |.nbsio] enb souessind

BS ojno} addojersgp ou I Jea ‘sejnuiwl  senbjanb

Juepuad Jswino} unsjow o] zs8ssie7 :FANDHVINIY

uonesi|nn.p sjiasuo)

"ay[Iquuodsip ingj 18 xud Jng| e uenb Jaubiasual

snoa jnad sjusa-saide ao1n18s 9] ‘naud unod saujeyd
sop 9adinba sed 1s8,u 8SN8j|NOS BII0A IS "BIIBSS8I9U
180 aJlrejuswg|ddns uonoel} B| anb sio) anbeyo
soafojdwa a.19 Juaieinap naud unod saujeyo sa7

(se1gpow suterisa ans) ngud Jnod saujeyn

6.9-06€-NW30 S8|9pow s8| sno|
adnoo ap saueg 9snaj|}nos ap 39POI

‘a}jiqiuodsip ng| 18 xud Ing| e juenb Jaubiasual
snoA jnad (g abed J10A) sjusa-saide adinies 9] ‘@dnod
ap salieq ap aadinba sed }s8,u 8snajyNoOS 110N IS

21 ainbig

sued xis e snoiog
/salieuipio suojnog

i

" 21 ainbi4 e| 10/ "9Sna|yNos

B| 9p JIAISS SNOA 9p JUBAER 81081109 uolisod e| e adnod
ap sauleq s9| zejqwiasse sind ‘quauuaiai so| Inb sued
XIS B SN0J09 S| JUBSSIAQP UD SaIIBUIPIO SUOINOJ S3|
ZOA3|UT "S9|9pPOW SUIBLaD INS 9I91IE] B| 9p 9|oBliqey,|
Ins s1aAud | B So9|quiasse Juos adnod ap salleq so
‘ablou ap sjuswa|j@ouowe soib ap suep ajjieAe.}
asnajynos e| puenb adnoo ep saileq sa| zas!|iiN

(ss1Rpow sureniad uns) 9lno9 ap salieg

‘uonoale, p anojnob e| ap aoe|b ap no abiou ap sisal

1noy Jebebop Jnod sepuodss senbjanb juepuad

2Ji81ie) B| 9P 9pUBWIWOD B| ZaAeIquwid 18 (8snajynos
B| 9J911I9P) SUNPUOD 8p 81S0d NE SNOA-ZBUd|

"9SN9|}N0S €| JaLlewap salie} 18 10.ju09 ap

9I0 B| Zojowoy "ailie] el 9p djdeliqey,| 8p dilie |
B ayoepe,| Jns Juswabebop ap |1no,| zaoe|dey .
suep no alaue) e ap said aoe|b e| no abiau g v

srewef zebebop oN : ] NJINFSSILHIAY

‘ono|nob e| suep
@9|nwnooe 1s9,s Inb 8oe|6 €] no abiau e| Jaial 19
Jabojop Jnod sjjad ap w0} UB SHWDIIXD,| ZOSI[II e
"9J91IE]} B| 8P 8j0BlqRY,| 8P 8J81E,| NS Uonisod es
ap ano|nob e| ap uswabebap ap 1IN0, Zzayoeloq
"JOBJUOD Bp 9|0 B| ZaJl}al 18 INSJ0W 8] Zalglly e
"aJalie}/uonoel} e| ap abeoo|q ap ajsuewW g|
10 9J3lIE] B| BP SPUBWILLIOD 8P d)joueW e zakeigaq e
:a)10|nob e| ap ainPdANo | 10
anojnob e| 1aAopsu inod 1ns swwod zapaooud ‘epojnob
B| suep aoe|b ap 1o abiau ap suoe|NWNIO. S| JauIWI|9
inod |1no 180 8p SnoA-zaAlag ‘ayoeje aun Jed alale)
B| 9p 9|oklIgRY,| 9P 8J3LJR,| NS NUSUIeW 1S3 |IIN0 189

anojnob e| ap Juawabhebap ap |nng

"SNSSOP-19 SUOIIONJISUI S3| UO[SS

asna|ynos e| zajaule ‘9ohe|qop 1se abiou el anbsio] '8
"Juspaoaid abessed
9| wawaiabg| zayoneasyod 18 anjnoA uonisod e|

e a10jnob e| zaisnle ‘sysseoons sebessed sap s10 L

‘urew e| e ajojnob e



‘oblau e| ap

SUONIPUOD XNe 18 Jnapuojoid e| e agldepe assalin g|

zossisioyo ‘abiau e| suep abessed Jaiwaid np S107

"alalie) B| 8p apuBWIWOD B| 8p ayoneh

urew e| JaJijal ap 1ewlad abeoo|q ap swsiuBIdW 97

"Juswepsoald

anbipul SUONRONJISUI SB] UO|8S UOISSIWISURI]

©B| 9p 10 8I81IB] B| 9P S9pUBWIWIOD S9| ZzaAeiqwi]

JI0AR Sues assa}IA ap Juswabueyd ap JIaIng)| 9 v
srewref zeoe|dop oN : INJINISSILHIAVY

‘souasaud

"uoIssIwsue.}
| 8p 8puUBWWOD B| 9ARIqOpP PIOge,p

SuONIPUOD Xne agjdepe assalIA B| ZassISIoy)  '§
"a)10|nob e| ap apuBWIWOD B| D9AE (Sjusuwileq
No/1d sinagjeloads sap SIoA siewel) anjnoa

uonoalip e| suep uonoale,p anojnob e| zejusu g

"suononJisul
SO JUBAINS US INSJOW 9] Joliewgp sayed |

"JUBSYO9 SBD 9| SLgap So| zainal 1o aabebop
uslq 1sd |leAel} 8p duoz el anb zalyldA :NOILNILLY

abiau e 13)aload inog
L1 @anbi4

\X,
Z
?ﬁ
>
;
j/g

"9J91Ie] B| 8P SPUBWILIOD

B| op wawsalsnle | Jauon unod 1s9] o) zelodoy e
“LLainbig e|

JIOA "sued XIS B N0JO9-811U0D 9| 8}INSUS Zo1I9SSaY
‘nal ep sn|d Jius1qo Jnod asjuow aun p sa||inbre
XNe 81eJjuod SUSS 8| SUBp 8|qed Np 8|0JIA B| JaUINO}
So)le "aJalie} B| 8p 9pUBWIWOD 8p 8|qed Np «Z»
ue pJ0oodel Np sued XIS B N0109-841U0D 9] ZaIIaSSap

‘gpuBWIWOD Bp 9|qed 8| neaAnou e ugisnfe Jnod

"8J3lIe} B| 8P 8|qEBD 9] NBSANOU

e Jaisnle p JueAR S89SI|IqOWWI Judlos 8s sadald sa|
S31N0O.L @nb zepuany "Inajow 9| zajglie 18 8lNpuod
ap uonisod e| e Juswajeipawiwl Zauinolal ‘ajigowu]
uswalg|dwoo sed 1so,u alalel Bl IS - LNV.LHOdII

€l

-abnoq au 90391d sunone,nb
10 99s||IqoWWI JusWa|el0] 1SO aJiale] el anb zaljugp e
‘aulyoew
B| JUBABD SNOA-Za0k|d "« 9988l » 18 aahelqap
uolyisod e| e ai9lie] B| 9p SpUBLIWOD Bp 8}jauell e
zapJeb 18 swibai uig|d B JNdJOW 8] J18UINO) ZBSSIET] o
"s10} sinaisn|d uoieiado 81190 zajoday "alale)] g
loAelqop ap JUBAR SBPUODISS XIP UOIIAUS ZOPUBNY
‘aJ9lie} B] Zayous|ous 18 (asna|}nos
B| 9J911J8P) SUNPUOD 8p UOIISOd B| B SNOA-ZBUD|
"opide.
uonisod e| e 9|69 1S9 Un8jeIn}go,| anb zayuaA
"«Jnajow 9| Jairewsop alie} inod» aydeibered
8| SUBP SUOI}ONIISUI SB| UOJSS 8SNaJ4N0S B
Jalrewgp salie} 10 919€ Uaig HOIPUD UN ZassISIoYD)
‘Npus} 8119 SI0}dIN0} SNYS
nal ap nad saJ} Jejuasaid Hop 9|qed 87 “«doAd|al»
uonisod us e|-zede(d 18 epueWWOD B| Zakeiqaq e
: 9JUBAINS
uodej e| ap apueWWO 91182 ap abe|bai o) zayoA

ABAIY.P
uosies anbeyd ap INgep ne 18 sio} aiaiwe.d el inod
8sNa||Nos B| J18SI[IIN P JUBAR 1S8] 80 Salle :LNV.LHOdNI

31314e} &) 3p apUBWIWOI | 3P }S3]

"sooAeIqop 8119 Juaniop sasublod xnap s9|
2I91Ie} B| 18]9.JE IN0d "'S8N0J S9| 18 aialie} e| Jajalle

Inod uoissiwsuel} B| 8p 8pUBWIWOD B| Zayde] b
‘a9/Aeigop 10S uoIssiwsuel]
B| 9p apuewwod e| anb 8o g,nbsn[ agbebus
aJ8LIe)} B| Jusijurew abeoo|q ap sawsiueogw

| ‘ @lale) B| Op apueWIWOD | Zakeigeq ‘g

‘abiou g| uo)8loid
8P 18ss80 sues 8}30/nob ey usjuslio assind una}onpuoo
ne eauyswiad inod eiouB] B 8P OpuBWIWOD Bl
Janbojq ep jowiad sgubiod swaw 83190 :ANDHUVINTY

‘o9Aeiqua 159

UOISSIWSURI] B 8P pUBWIWOD B| puenb assaliA ap

sed zabueyo a| "J81alie Jnod el-1aydoe] JedueAe

Inod uoissiwsuel] e| 9p apuewIWOoD e| zassaid
‘eaAeIquia 1So alalie] B 8p apuewwod Bl anb sioly g

:]uawajnas
uondo ua abieao|q ap awsiuLIW 3| IaAR S3|apoL Jnod

"alolie) e| Jejalle Jnod asublod e| zayoeT

"ayoneb uopinb 8| a1juod aiaue) el ap ayoneh

abeAeique,p agubiod e| zassald ‘abiau e| Jayeloid
e Joouswwod Jnod 1o aloue) el JoAeiquie Jnod |

alalle) e| 1afeaqua inod

"9SNaj|N0S B| 8p UOISSIWISUE} B

ap @ainjewsalud ainsn,| Jasned yesnod 1989 "asnajynos
B| 919.JE JUBwWa}a|dwod JIOAR 18 UOISSIWSURI}

B| 9p apuewWWO? e| 9Aeiqop a|qejeald ne JIoAe sues
(Juswaoe|dap ap suas ap No assayiA ap Jabueyod inod)



S9SSOYIA 9P JaIA9| 8] SIVINYI Z99.|d9p SN :LNVLHOII

"1ejole
Inod e|-zayog| ‘esna|ynos e| 1aoueae unod uopinb
8| 8J]UOD UOISSIWSUEJ]} B] P SPUBWIWIOD B| Z8SSald o
‘'salalie}
s8] J8jalie unod e|-zayoe| JuoJauino} Saialie)] S| 19
uopinb 8| 8JjU0D 8I31IE] B| 8P SPUBILIOD B| Z8SSald o

‘anygey zaAos SNoA
anb 82 g,nbsn[ ajus| 8ssa}IA aun zasI|iiN :LNVLHOdINI

‘sejuasald suonpuod xne

a91depe assalIA B| zassisioy) ‘(Y) aialie aydsew

ap suonisod xnap sap aun,| & no (4) JueAe ayosew

ap suonisod XIS S8p aun,| B 8SSa}IA ap

swabueyo ap Jaing| 8] zaode|d ‘(uide|)
& 1se4 uonisod e| B UNajein}qo,| 08AY e
uoissiwsues) ej 1aheiqwa anod

‘s10} sinaisn|d 19-8]|92 zaoe|deQ

"9pUBWIWIOD Bp SepeuewW Sap said }e Jnajeingied
np 9|2J9AN0D Np a)piwny | 18 abiau e| 8)no} zens|ug ¢
‘810

Bl sues inajow 8| Jaliewap airej ap ajqissod sed Jsé,u
/I NS joipue un suep 9o g zebuey :INOHVINIY

"JOBJUOD Bp 9|0 B| Zauey 'S
'dOlS

uonisod e| B unajeiniqo,| op ajsuewW B| zade|ld ‘g
"Inajow o] Jebewwopus,p sed anbsu au
Inb juswanbe|d un zalpusiua sno/ ‘sasudal alenb
NO S10J} B INalJewap Np apJod B| NS Juswawla)

18 Wawepidel zaJ} ‘euinoy Jnajow 8| puenp |

Jnaauej e Jnassewaq

910
BJ sues Insjow 9| Jaiiewgp aiie) ap ojqissod sed jse,u
Il 4ns joipus un suep gjo gl zebuey :INDHVINIY

's10} sinaisnd 10-8]199 zaoe|daQ

"9pPUBLIWOD 8p Sapeuew sap said 18 Inajeingled
np 8j219AN02 Np alpiwny,| 18 abisu | 81no} zeAsjug ‘9
"JoBlUOD Bp 9|0 Bl ZaU®Y G

'dOl1S
uolysod e| e Jnajein]qo,| op aneueW | zade|ld b

‘asna|ynos

B| 9p 91lWalIXa aline,| JayodurIgop ap JUBAE JUBINOD
ap asud e| ap anbu1og|g I} 8] pJOge p zeyoueigaq €

"Jngjow Np Jnalewsp

9] Jebewwopus,p sed anbsu au JnauewWap

9| Jed siwg JainoJed Hniq 8| "sepuooss senbjanb

uepuad Jnaliewsp 9| Jauino) sayie} 18 Jnaliewop
np uoinog 8| Jns zaAndde ‘euino} Jnajow 8| puend) g

V'O SHOA

02| op 1ueInod ap asiid aun suep |i} NP SJWIIXd

alne,| zayoue.g "Inajow 9| Ins ‘enbujose
Inalrewsp 9| suep anbuosig |1} 8] zayouelg |
(selopow suienas ins) anh14}93|9 Jnaiewyq

:IN8jowW 9] 18}2.IE,p JUBAE }INS BWWIOD
zopoooud ‘Jajeb ap Jnauewsp 9| Jayoadwe iNnod
"Ja|jnwinooe A s
nd yeine inb aypiwny,| 81n0} Jayodas Jnod sajnuiw
senbjanb juepuad Jnajow 8] J8UINO} ZOSSIET

AN3joW np 141y

"137TOA SNVS uolisod
B| B Juswajus| zauaaal sind ‘N131d LI310A

uoiyisod e| e yedap ap 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] NBBANOU B

Zouino} ‘aYisay Jnajow 9] 1S “1ITOA SNV'S uoiisod

| SI9A Ledap 8p 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] JUBWBIUB|
Zauino} ‘eyneyo Jnajow 8| enb ainsaw B0 ANy NY e

"JUBUS]S. 8] US 1IN0} JUBWIBLUS| J8|N0IUB,S
BJ-zossIe| Siew ‘INajow 8| 8Jjuod jJuswanbsniq
Jiuanal agubiod e| sed zassie| aN :LNV.LHOINI

‘Juswapidel siew ‘neaAnou e zalll e
"JUBWIAIUS| JB|NOJUS,S SPIOD B| ZOSSIET] "9OUE]SISOI
aJabg| aun zanuas snoa anb 8o g .nbsnlinaoueg|

e Jnallewsp np asublod g|Ins Juswalus| zalll e

(0.6
-) 4,61 B 8insugjul }Se ainjeiadwa) gl IS 8.1essedau
a9 Jnad auigjuswseg|ddns ebediowe un :INOHVINIY

Jo.q jo.ie un seide
pneyo Jnspow un Svd zZ4OHOWV.N -3NDHVINIYH

jueAndde

Ud IN82JoWE,| 8p UoINOQ NP JUdAY,| Sinolno)

ZalAno) "pioJ} e abeiiewsp 8| Jnod Jnadlowe,|
8P UoNOg 9] INS SI0} S10J} N0 Xnap zaAnddy .

‘NIF1d
1370/ 8p naj ne 1 3TOA SNV'S uonisod e e uedsp ap
18/0A 8] Zawino} ‘pneyo }se Jnajow gy IS :IANOHVINIY

"(p1ouy e ebelrewsp) NI3Td LITOA
uonisod e| e uedop ap 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] ZBUINO|

Jnaauej e Jnassewaq

"asnajynos
B| 9p 91WIIIX8 8J4inNk,| JaYOURIgIP 8P JUBAR JUBINOD

ap asud e| ap anbuog9 I} 8] pIOge p Zayoueigaq e
"1370A SNVS uonisod
B| B Juswalua| zausaaal sind ‘N131d LIT10A
uonisod e| e yedap ap 18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] NBAANOU B
Zauino} ‘aysay Jndjow 9| IS "1 310N SNVS uonisod
B| SIoA Jedap ap 18|0A NP UolNO( 8| JUsWBUS|

Zauino] ‘eyneyd Jnajow 8| anb ainsasw B8N Ny .
"JuswWaleIpawWWl INalewap

Np UolNOg 8| Zayode| ‘eIJewap INSJOW B pUBNYD
"9}N0J Ua apdwW as Jnajow 9| anb

80 e ,nbsn[nalewsap np uojnog 8| Ins zeAnddy

Jo.q jo.ie un saide
pneyo insjow un Svyd z3DHOWVY.N ‘3NDHVINIH

ueAndde
ue JnadJowe,| 8p UOINOQ NP JUSA3,| Sinolno}



ZalAno) "ploJ} e aberrewap 9| Jnod unasiowe,|
8p uolNO(g 9| INS SI0} S10J} NO Xnap zaAnddy .

‘NIF1d
1370/ 8p naj ne 1370/ SNVS uonisod e e yedsp ap
18/0A 8] Zawino} ‘pneyo jse Jnsjow 9y IS :IANOHVINIY

“(p1oJy e 8belrewsp) NI 1d L3T10OA
uonisod e| e uedop ap }18|0A NP UOINOQ 8] ZBUINO|
'9J9B-UdIQ HoJPUS UN SUep alid} el B
9SIW SNOJ} SI0J} B "y"D SHOA 0Z | 8p JueInod ap asud
aun suep |1} Np 8llWalIXe aJine,| zeyouelg "Jnajowl
8] ns ‘Inailewap 9| suep anbLogIg I} 8] zeyouelg .
1INS BWWO0d zopaoo.d ‘a44a) | B
919l SNOJ} s10.} e juelnod ap asud 9un ZdAe SNOA IS

v

"anbli108|9 Inaliewap 80 seod

unane ua zasI|iin,u ‘asI|iin 8119 Juswa|ew.Iou
110p Inaliewap 8| NO 110JpuUs,| B snoJ) slol e
aslid ep sed e A U |I,S Slew ‘@449) e € 91|94 1S9

awaisAs aion s : ] NJINISSILHIAY

‘anbL}o9|9 Inaliewsp 9| Jesiin,p

JUBAR SUOIONJISUI SB] S8)N0} Juswasnaublos
ZaAING 'IN8}oNpuU0d 9| J8ssa|q yesnod

inb anbuosje abireyosp aun,p ayjiqissod e
18I Inod aui8) e| & aljaJ 8419 sinolno} Jop ||
V'O ‘SHOA 02} 9P JUBINOD UN INS J8UUOI}oUO0}
Inod nduoo 1s8 |1 18 S|i} sioJ} e anbuyosje
asud aun,p 18 |4 un p adinbg 1s8 (uondo

us) Jnairewsp 83 : I NJINISSILHIAY

*anbi193]9 Jnasrewdp 9o
SBJ Unodne Ua zasi|iIn,u ‘a113} e] & saljaJ S|i}
s10.4] e awdlsAs un sed }sa,u uosiew a1j0A

op abejqea a1 1S : I NJINFSSILHIAVY
‘usIol109|@ un p saidne snoa-zeublasual
‘ureliao sed $819,U SNOA IS *8418] B| B Sal|al S|l SloJ]
auodwoo uosiew a110A ap abejged 8| enb zalye,

v

(sajopow suiead ans) anhii)93)3 nasiewaq

‘abeLwn||e,p INajeInwwIod ) SUep 89.1asul J1os )0 gj anb
sulow e sarewsp sed inad au insjow 87 :3NOHVINIYH

*919 e| sed
Zauuno} aN "uolsod ua uaiq 1w as 9||8,nb snoa
-Z2INSSY "8}ud} B| SUBP 9]0 B| ZaoduojuT" 3AIdvH
uonisod | B Unajein}qo,| op ajldUBW B| ZaJk|d e
"(s@ayoe|al) seaAeigop JUOS JuswauUleUD | 3P
19 8Jalie)] B| 9p SOPUBWIWIOD S8] 8Nb SNOA-ZaINSSY o
‘216n0q e| 8p anbijjelaw Jnoquwia | B 89yoeje
ualq 1s8 ‘(onoyoinoeo us auleb e suep) aibnoq e|
ap |} Np 1nog ne ‘enbijelow ajonoq e| anb zayuaa
"aJaluiap 81199 Ins aIbnoq el ap |I} 8] Zayouelg

Jnajow 3| 1a4iewap aliej inod

"8]UBISBPUROUI 82IN0S
aJine ajno} no aJ1ebio no} ‘aedid no sepalebio
a1no} zaubla}g "pneyd 1se Jnajow a| puenb

no auino} Jnajow 8] anb juepuad “naugul,|

B 90uasso,p ulo|d 8| sirewel seye) aN “jsojdxe
Juos sinadea $9| 18 9|geWWRjul JUSWIBWRIIXS

1S9 90UBsSS9, "9oUBsSs9,| 9p Jue|ndiuew us v
uonuee st seies 1] NJINISSILHIAY

"JUSWIAAIJUSNIE SUOI}ONJISUl S8 all| Z3||INdA

"9snag|nos e| subedwoode Inb Jnajow np uonesijin,p

801)0U B| SUBP S8IUINO} SUOIJONJISUI S| ZBAING "UI0Saq
ne Jajnole 18 80UsSS8,P 18 BINY,P NBBAIU 8] ZOILIBA

a|Iny,p 13 39uassa p suld|d

"JUBWIBUUOIOUO)
8| JUBAR 901]0U 82 SUBP 10 sulyoeW B| INsS

SeubISU0D S8| 10 SUONONJISUI SB| S8IN0) ZBAINS v
1o ‘zeuaidwoo ‘zesT : ] NJINISSILHIAY

abeliewap a) jueay

LNIWINNOILINOL ¥ JHLIdVHI

‘a110|nob e| Jed sgnoeAs
1Se aJalie] B| op 8|orliqey,| suep aabuip abisu e

3jjojnoy

"ajoeliqey,| s1eA abiau e| juabuip
1@ 1UBUINO] S8||8 ‘SeaAriquIa JUOS SaJalie] S| aNnbsioT

salalie}

"S}JOA 0Z | 9p JurINo? ap asud aun,p 18 (asna|ynos
B] 99AE 81UIN0}) S8YJ0I(q € B dYII} B INBLISIXI,|
Inod anbujos|e abuojjes aun,p 10jdwa | abixa ||

(uesyos

seo al) anh14)9a|a Jnasiewdp np ayoi4

"S]|OA 0Z | ©p JuBINOD ap asld aun e ayouelq }so

[l puenb Jnajow np anbu}oa|o Jnallewap 8] J8YdUdoUd
Jnod anbuos|o Jnalewap Np uoinoq s Jns zeAnddy
(uesyoo

seo o)) 9nh14)93|3 Jnaslewsap ap uojnog

"JUBWIS||eNUEBW JN8JOW 8| 8YdJeW U aijaw
Jnod @asij11n 1s8 UInadue| e unaliewap np agubiod e

Anaoue| & naliewap ap agubiod



"aebaul ainsn una| J8}iAg Jnod |0S 8] 99AR 810BJU0D

u? }so suned sap ainalgul 8deuns e| 8jno} anb zalo A
‘aJa1nBa.l 1s8 Jake|gap e 8oeuNS | anbsio| 8iney no
alleipawialul suoisod so| zas|nn esseq uonisod | e
suned sa| zaoe|d ‘ebiau e| Juswale|dwoo Jake|gop Jnod
‘suned sg| jueisnle

ud 91snle a419 1nad |0s 9] 10 91e|d swe| k| a13us 8oedss

suned

"[IINO 189 JUBUISOUOD JUsWaublasual
ap sn|d unod Jusawauuoi}ouo4 aljdeyo 9|
za}nsuo) "8ayonog apojnob aun Jabebap e ues |no, 7

‘apo|nob e| Jabebaop ap JeAessa p juene
$99sI|Iqowwi Jusios as sao9ld sa| s8N0} anb

80 g,nbsn[ uopinb 8| alaulap zaisal }8 Inajoul

8| zejaly "Ulew e| e 8ayonog apojnob aun v

siewef zobebop oN : INFNISSILYIAY
anojnof ej ap Juawabehiap ap |uno.]

‘aj104p e abiau e| Jabieyoop
Inod 8SJaAUl SUSS UD 8||oAIUBW B| ZBUINO] e
‘ayoneb e abiau e| J8bieydsp Jnod asuow aun p
sa||InBie sep SUSS 8] SUBP B||AIUBW B| ZBUINO]

:1INS aWWo9 8110|nob e| ep uonoalIp

ap 9PUBLULLIOD B| 8p 8||@AluBW B| Zauino] ‘eg)sloid

1se ablau e| a|jenbe| suep uonoalip e| J8bueyo Inod
"9sN8|1yNos e| ap ayoned 9)9o 9|

Ins 9oe|d 1S8 8)10|N0H B| 8p UOIB.IP 8P SPUBIWOD BT

31107N0Y V130 NOILYLNIIHO.0 IANVININOD »
TOHINOJ TYNOILI3HIA ALNHI

(uondo ua)
anojnob e ap uondalip ap apuewwon

‘uonosloid ap sourjsip e| 1aisnle

Inod aJaLue,| SI9A NO JUBAR,| SIBA dl}8UBW B| Zauljou|
"apo|nob e| tsed abisu €| ap uonosloid ap aouelsip

B] J8]0J1u0d 9p }awlad suoIjoUo} g B 8lsuew a)8)

(uondo ua)
suoiauoj g & ayojnob e| ap apuewwon

‘uonosfoid

ap aougjsip e| Jaysnle unod aialie, | SI8A NO JUBAB,| SIBA
ayeueWw e| zauljou| ‘ebiau e| ap uonosloid ap uoios.ip
e| suep ayojnob e| Jsjusiio Jnod ayoneb e no ayoip

e ajjauew e| zajonld 18 uojnoq 8| Jns zeAnddy ‘eponob
e| Jed abiau €| ap uonoaloid ap aouelsIp e| 18 uoidalIp
B] J8]QJju0D ap }1awlad suolouo} { B 8)jsuew a)a)

(uondo ua)
suoiauoj ¢ & ayojnob e| ap apuewwoy

‘9]0 B] Jouino} ap sed zaAesss,N :LNV.LHOdWI

AR

"@9sI|in sed 1s8,u

asnajynos e| puenb 9|0 e| zaiey
"aydJew us Jnsajow 9| aipsw
Jnod agouojus Juswa}d|dwod
9419 HOp || "9}INIBS 8P

jusodsip un 1s8 10BjU09 8p 90 B

J98}U09 3P 9])

6

“18]81e s8] Inod

Bl-zayoe 'senoi ss| Jekeiquia
inod uopinb 8| 81]U0D BPUBIWOD
| Zaiag “ay04p uopinb

8| JNS 8ANOJ) 8S SPUBLILLIOD 8)18)

a© Juawauienua,|
ap apuewwo)

<je §

"1ojalle

inod e|-zeyoe -abiau e| 1ake|qap Jnod 1o aisle] g
JaAeiquie Jnod uopinb 8] 811U02 818} B] BP SPUBWIWOD
e| zauasg ‘ayaneb uopinb 8| uns 8Anol} 8S 9|3

a131ie) &) ap apuewwog



‘obessiidwal ap 10|nob o] Jed
uie|d | aJre} ap 18 Inajow € ajIny.p
neaAlu 9] JallioA ap a|qissod 1s9 ||

9|iny.p uiadid

‘plo4) sdwia) us Jnsjow

8| Jairewap alle} e apie unod Jnsjow
np inajeingJed | suep JUsWaloa.IP
JueingJeo 9| 8210} abeolowe p
uoINOQ NP 1UBLWIBUOLUS, T

Jnadiowy

Juswalg|dwod

9ssieqe 1so || puenb Jnajow

9| BJodno9 15 Jndjow np swibal 9)
19|BaJ B UBS || "INdl0W 9| INS ©9ANO0I]
1S9 Inajein1qo,| 8p SPUBWIWOI BT

Anajen}qo,| ap apuewwoy

*Inglow np abeiiewsp

8| 8l|1o.] 18 In8reinaeo 9| ins anbe|d B| sw.8)

Jedap ap 18|0A NP UOINOG 87 “a4iuow aun p sa||inbie
Sep Su8s 8| SUBP UOINOJ 8| JUBUINO] UB 9AIIOE 1S9

18 IN8J0W NP 8J81LIE.,| INS 9AN0J] 1S Liedap ap 18]0A 87

|~ | —

JMedap ap 13|op

"Xnap sap ajug| snid

e|ueld 1Y ‘(gy) 8181 Saydiew Xnap e asna|}nos e
3131 ayale

"opide. snid e| 9 uonisod e| 18 ajug| snid |

1so | uonisod e "(4) ueAe sayoiew XIS B 9Sna|}Nos e
juene ayase

"Juswiaoe|dop ap UOII0BIIP B| 18 8SSAYIA |

JISI0YD B 1SS 18 pJoq 8p Nesjge) np Naljiu Ne 8AN0J} 8S ||
$3SSa}IA AP 431N

"JN8JoW NP SepuUBWIWOD S8| 18 abelewap
9] jueuladuod spuswaubliesual ap snid Jioae Jinod
9SNaJ|N0s 8JJ0A J9AR Juswgledss og|jeque Jnajow

np uopesiynp 9dljou el zeynsuod :JNODHVINIH

"JUBWIBUUOIOUO) 8] JUBAR
99110U 82 SUEP 18 suIydew e| Ins saubisuod
$9| 18 SUOIIONJISUI S8| S8IN0) ZOAINS v

10 zouaidwoo ‘zesiT : ] NFINISSILHIAY

01 ainbi4

/ Lo .ma;am;qcm
o lo ap

apuewwo)

o Medop
ap 18I0\

L 10BIUO0D
9p 31D

A W T\

Jnasjowy
Jnajdn.iaulp ayog

inalewsp
ap aaublod

\ Jnajow ap sapuewiwio) /

aJaie] B] 9p 9puUBWIWO)
S9SS0IA ap JalneT]

LI S/AVA ’ ap INO
f N ( \}uolnoe

saloLe]

anojnob e| ap
juswabebop

abessidwal ap 10|no0YH

jueangJed ap
uoyosnde)

anbuyoale abeliewsp ap uonog

JusLIUBUIRIIUS,| P SPUBWIWIOY

3SN3744N0S V1 30 SIANYWWOI -€ NOILI3S




"ale|d awe| B| 18 |0S 9] aJjus [ewixew juswabebop un
Jainsse inod ajney snid e| uoiyisod e| e suijed sa| ze|bal
‘191neIb Bp 8149AN0IBI BIBUNS BUN INS BSNJ|YNOS

| J18S1|IIN ZzaAap snoA ‘enbuodjanb uosiel sun Jnod I

‘sjelig1eW sjebap sap

18 s9||910d109 SBINSS8|q Sep Jesneo 1nad ‘alsue) e Jed
a18loid 188 |I;S ‘Inb J8IARIB Bp BLBANODBI 80BUNS BUN
ANs 8sNJ{|JINOS | 18s!|iIn P 9[|1I8SU0I3P 1SS || :LNVLHOdINI

"uoIIES|IIN P 92110U 8)189 ap «abe|boy»

aludeyo 9] ze}Nsuod ‘|os 9| 10 ale|d swe| e| aJjud
aoedsa,| Jaisnle p a|qissod 1so || "0} @inbi4 €| e suned
sap 1o ale(d swe| g| ap juswade|dws,| zeulwlisleQq

sufed

‘aljng,| ep
anb snyd 810o un,p Js.i} 8p enbsu suiyoew | ‘snaud sa|
snoj suep sjebo sed jse,u uoissaid g/ IS :3JNOHVINIY

'zod/qioz 18 61
aJjue e snaud xnap s9| suep uoissaid e| zasinpal
10 snaud sop uoissaid B| zaljLIaA ‘UoeSI|IIN,| JUBAY

snaud sap uoissaid

"JUBWIS}08LI00 18
anbsu sues auuoIoU0) 8SNJ|YNOS 8110A anb
Jaian Inod sjuswalsnle so| snoj zenjoayo
18 SUOIIONJISUI S8| JUBWASNaUBIOS ZaAINs 18

zosI "¢ | obed e| & «aI91Ie] B 9p 9pUBLIWOD
B| 9p 1S9 » B SNOA-Z819}2. ‘9Sna|ynos v
snorlesiinPiueAy I NJINISSILHIAVY

"@sna|JInos e| Jebewwopus
Inad suononJisul 80 ap 108dse.-uou 87 :NOILNILLY

‘aydJew us asna|ynos
B| 8J110W 9p JUBAR Ssallesadou sabe|bal sieluiep
S| S8lle} 18 SN0SSapP-10 SUONONJISUIl s8] uojas sabe|bal
S8 ZolLIA ‘9SNBJYN0S B| 9|qUIBSSE JloAe saidy
safie|63. sJajuiag

"asna|}Nos k| JaLlewap

alre} ap weae (eadinbg I1s) anbuyos|s abuojel

B| Zadnal 19 |Ij-eyoene, | zadno) ‘uonipadxa,|

Inod aisuie} B] 9p 8|oBlgRY,| 8p 8I8LIR,| NS
ayoepe 1s9 a0|nob e| ap Juswabebsop ap 1n0,7 "1
ahiau ej ap yuawabehap ap |nng

6 2inb14

"gle|o op snid
Inod segjuasaidal sed Juos au senos so7 :JNOHVINIY

nP 4
:\§

B

)

X'y)

Inajewayje,|
op 14

" 6 24nb14 €| op aipeOU’,|
110\ '90USSS9,p JIOAISSDI 8] SNOS Jndjeuldye,|

ap I} ] suep ayourlqise aleyd np i} 8] onb zalloA 2
" 6 8Inbi4 B ® 8WWO9 ‘yo4p uopinb

np Jnojne g|noJus ise aleyd np |i} 8] @nb zalopA L

(uondo ua) aseyd np 14




‘«obe|bay» a.)ideyo 8] suep «8)jojnob
gl 8p poddns np abe|bay» B SNOA-Z8i9)oy SO ul0Seq
Is ‘gisnfe e419 nad unsugjul poddns o7 :3NOHVINIY

‘g ainbi4 e| JIoOA 101 snid aanja1 9|buids-a|j1dnob

B| 10 a)e|d 9||8puo. | 9aAe ade|d us B|-zausjulew 18
Jnaugjul yoddns 8| suep gjjoAlUBW B] 8P S}IWBIIX3,|
zaouoju3 ‘a110|nob B| 8p 9|[dAIUBW B| 8P SIWDIIXD,|
ap o|Buide-a|1dnob | 1o aje|d 9||8pUOI B| Zaiey

1

apojnof e) ap ajjaniuew e| 9ane sajapoy

/ @InB14

"/ @inbi4 .| JIoA
*INdJow 8] IS 8ANoJ} 8s Inb apinb o] suep apojnob
B| B pJOQ 8p nes|ge] Np Jue|e S8|gqed S9| ZassI|H

$U01J9u0} Z & 3)30|n0b | 3p apUBWLIOD I3AR S3|POLL N0

‘G ainbi e| JIoA "9|buide-g|j1dnob

e| 0oAe aoe|d us zausjurely ‘elo|nob el ep usnnos
ap ab1} B| suep 18 8puUBLIWOD 8p JBII0Q NP SNOJ] S8|
suep ‘ney snid aunal adeyo ap oxe,| Jassed saye
najesiin|

SloA so|qed so| 9aAe ‘g ainbi4 e B awwo9 ‘epojnob
e] op woddns ap agny 8| suep J81I0q NP SNWDIIXS
aJline,| zalgsu| ‘ap0|nob e| 8p UN02 agn} 9|

Ins 8)10|nob e| 8p SpUBWILIOD Bp JB1110] 8| Z8Jasu|
"auIyOBW B| 8p JUBAR,| B 808} 8)10|n0b

B| 8p 8inudAno,| enb unod anojnob e| zauuonisod

9 ainbi4

G ainbi4

SUOIIUO ‘A

g ajjojno <> 't

op apuewwod -j da-sjjidnoy
ap Jentog © .

*a1lauuojNoq

e| sed za)al o "ano|nob e| ap pwoddns ap agnj 9|
Ins adeyo ap axe,| ap ajbuida-a|1dnob e| zebebaq

t @inbi14

anojnob e| ap
aplg-apies)

|
suoauo} ¢ & aojnofi e| ap apuewwoa 2ane sajapow Jnod



‘'sapInb saJine sa| J9|eIsul
Inod snssaooud 9| zejaday " ainbi4 e JIOA
‘uolnyisod ua Jenbojq 8] 1nod zaessnod 18 apojnob
B| 9p 19]|00 9] 99k Jaubife,| Jnod s)walIxe alng,|
Jajonid sayieq ‘ano|nob e| ap 19|00 8] Jns 89X} elep
1s@ a10|nob | ap apIinb np seywalxe sep aun,] ¢
‘¢ ainbi4 e[ JIOA
"Inajeidepe,| ap pJogal 9] Ins ajo|nob e| zauonisod ‘g
"ajo|nob e| ap aseq
el e ( L-ua-g a|iny "xa) Jabg| Jueygn| un zenbyddy |
(sajapow s3) snoy) anojnoy

2 2inbi4

uopinb /72BN
np uolnog . \ ‘

apuewwod .
ap ab1L \

pioooey L%

| ainbi4

R
e o
o (8)
WGV R
PN 6“’0
12
2\
alapow
9| Jed
aLleA
neauued
‘9sna|ynos

Bl op jusweoe|dep ap UOIIo8.IP B] N0 8SS8jIA gl Jebueyo
op ojqissod sed eiss au | }o i8jonid ep enbsi 8ssalin
ap juswabueyd np epuewWUIod ap 8bl] B] JUBWS}8.1100

olejsul  sed jss,u pioooes 9 IS :IANOHVINIYH

"} @inbi4

B] JIOA “Anaugul uopinb 8] ns Jnauadns uopinb
8] Jlusjurewl ualqg Jnod suojnoq xnap s8] zallds ‘g

"2 @inBi4 e JIOA “Inaugjul

apuewwod ap ab1n e| ins Janbojq 8] Jnod pioooel

9] Ins Juswaonop zaddel4 "INaLdjul BPUBWIWOD

ap ab1 e 8p 91WLI1X8,| INS 8SSAYIA 9p Juswabueyo
np spuewwod ap abl} e| ap pJoddel 8| ZzassIlH) g

"I ainbi4e| JIoA “Inaugjul

uopinb a| uns ajjoquwia,s |1,Nb 89 g,nbsn[ inauadns

uopinb o] JaA8|al 8p JUBAEB ‘9SNaj|N0Ss B| ap alalle,|

B JuUaAnod} as Inb abepinb ap sjefeb sep sainuiel
S9| SUBP S9OUOJUS JUOS SB|qed s8] snol anb zayapn |

uoping
asnajnos ej ap abiejquassy

"8sna|}Jnos ap sajepowl
So| snoj e ss|qeoidde Juos 821jou 89 Suep S8vINISIP
Sjiel} se| s8jnoj sed ‘ejgpow af Jed ssebueyo jusrnad
inb syyisodsip senbjenb juos 8330/nob e ep sajjeAluBW
se] Jo saieyd ‘xnesuued ss| ‘sejgpow sinsisnid
8/Anoo  uonesinp 8ojjou  8pdvy  FANDYHVINIH

‘segnbipuy Juoies

‘lueBy29 S 8] ‘suoijdeoxa saq 'asnalynos el aiallisp
‘@linpuod ep s8jsod np SaulwIB}ep JUOS 8SNajynos
gl op eyoneb je joip S8j00 se7 :IANDHVINIY
‘|[e1usplooe

abeuewap 1o} Jaydsgadwsa Jnod ‘Inajow o] 813U09
9SSEW B| B 9] zajow 18 a1bnoq e| ap [} 8] zayosueaqag

abejquasse, | jueay
sanpus)
sa|)1dnob 1o Juswajjiesio ep sajidnoy)  °q
(uondo ua) ebesrewsap np enbuyos|e uoplon B
'9ss|ed B| suep oelIA us zaoe|d ‘snossap-10 seoald sep
uondaoxa,| B auIsn,| B 99|qWSSSE 919 B 9Sna|}nos a)1e)
$33Y9e)9p $393\d
‘aulyoew
B| SUBP UoljBIUSWNJOP ap Iu s8dald ap snid
@)sal au |I,Nb zallig/\ "UOUED NP BUIYOBW B| ZOLIOS
(uonesijun,p
ao1j0u e| "xa Jed) asnajynos e| Jusubedwoooe
Inb segyoelop s8991d SO| S8IN0} ZBOS
‘salnjuleb se| zeuos ‘a|-zojele
sind ‘sul0d s8] JUBAINS UB UOUBD 8] Zzadnoo9g

uopied np abiejjeqag

Jafojdwe
B Jngjow e 8jiny,| e }e jueinqied ne juenb insjow np
uonesinp 810U | 18}jnsuod za||inea ‘ebejquissse,|

saidy '3JONISST SNVS swew opnyp ujed
o] oane sgipadxe oj9 B asnajynos &7 :INOYVINIY

JIVINOW -¢ 3HLIdVYHI




"9UIYOBW B| NS 18 821}0U 8)199 suep juainbiy
Inb suononJisul 18 sjuswassilaAe sa| Jajoadsal
10 alpuaidwod ‘el Juaanad inb sauuosiad

sap Jed anb agsi|iin 8119 JIOp BU BUIYOBW 818D

1200082

anjigesuodsal anop

‘uosies-sioy abesiwal ap suononJsul

Xne juenb uonesijin,p 82110u | sinolnol zaynsuo)
"(zeb e |1asedde

aJ1ne no abul-ayoas un ‘neauino} un ‘Inaleipel

un ‘nea-ayNeyd un,p) 8sna||idA aun No a||eoung
aun ‘awwel} aun e A |1,S IN8UYIUL| B 80USSSD,p
suopIqg S9| No auIydeW e| siewel zasiwal aN
"9SNa|YNOS | Jasiwal ap JueAe

alab au auiginy | Bp 18 alalIe] B| 8p 9|qWasud,| anb
18119 10 alaue] el ap abiau | Jaujwi Jnod sanuiw
sanbjanb juepuad Jauuoiouoy} sulyoeWw Bl Zassie
"JUBWIBUUOIIAUD,| B 18 8injeu

e| e aJinu ap wanbsu inb sapinbi| 18 s1ayoep sep
uoleUIWI[®,| UBUISOUOD Sjuswa|bal sa| zeyoadsay

H

ol

"ul0Ssaq Ne sa|-zade|dwal 18 SUoioNIIsuULpP

18 21INo9s ap sananbna sap ulos zauaid
"9UIYOBW B| 8P UOIIESI|IIN,p 821}0U B] SUep
«sabe|boy» ajideyd a| zeyNsuo?) ‘saliessadgu
sobe|bal s sele} 18 Ualg JUBUUOIOUO)
sapuBWWOI s8] anb Juswwanbaly zallaA
“najesijn,|

ap 91IN29s e| aiewoidwod 18 seouewlouad
sasieAnew ap e naj| Jauuop juaanad auibuo,p
uswadinbg,| ap suoneol0ads Xne sawIouo9
sed juos au Inb s8081d ap uones|jiIn, 7 "JUsWSNSS
sonbnuayine saoa1d sap Jed so|-zaoe|dwsal

18 sjuBS0duWIOD S8| SN0} JUBANOS ZBIJIDA ‘911IN09S
ap ainsaw Jed "abesn,| 99Ae Juasn.s asnajyNos
B| op suned so| 10 abe|oel ap saenbe|d s
‘xnaJabuep

al19 1nad Inb 89 ‘Ja|lequa,s Inajow 8| sed zassie|
au 18 Jnaje|nBai np abe|bai 9] sed zayipow aN
‘agbewwopus sed 1s8,u 8|j9,nb Jainsse snoa
Inod auiyoew e| jJuswasnaublos zaulwex3 "aydlew

R4



8p 1B}9 UO( Ud 8UIYOBW B| ZBUSjUleW 18 S9.18s ualq
JUOS SIA 18 suojnoq s8] anb Juawaliainbal zayan
‘auIydBW B| Jaulwexa,p no anbuoojanb

swsalsnle un alrey ap ‘uonoale p apojnob

B] J8Yyonogep ap JUeAE 89sIjIqowwi Juswalg|dwod
110s as auiquni/alalie) e enb zepuany

‘a1iNpuod ap a1sod 8| Janinb ap jueAe Jnajowl

9| Z8)9JJE 18 SepUBWIWOD S8| S8IN0} zakeigaQ
"JUBWIS}081I09 JUBUUOOUO} S|I,.nb JusAnos zaaA
"91UN09s ap sysodsip so| sirewe( zalyipow aN

K

1

JIVSIWIY 13 NJILIHLINT

"'SNOA zayd ap ayd04d snid 9] 8J1BUUOISSOIUOD

np wou 9| J1us}go Jnod ajusa-saide

9JIAIBS NE SNOA-Z8SSaIPY "UoNeSI|iIN,p 210U
21199 Jed sagpioge 919 sed Juo,u Inb suonenyis

Sop suep suas uoq ap aanald sinolnoy seye
‘'sonbojowoy $8110SS800. S9| DaAe

$81UINO} SUOIIONJISUI S8 BIAINS 18 dJpuaidwod ualq
‘JUBWBAUBHE Bll| ZB||INBA "duIyOBW B| 8p JuBdlIge}
9| Jed sanbojowoy sa110SS820k Sap anb zas|in,N
"apo|nob e| ap ainudANno,| J8yonogap Jnod [1Ino un
sinolnoj zasiin uoissiwpe,| ap said no uonodsle p
a)j0|nob .| suep surew soaA siewel zaoe|d aN
‘auIyoBW B| Jaulwexa,p no anbuoojanb
swsalsnle un alre} ap ‘uonoale p apojnob

B| Joydnogop ap JueAE 99sijiqoww Juswald|dwod
HOS 8s auigquny/aislie) Bl onb zepuany

*91INpuod ap aisod 8] Jeninb ap jueAe Jnsjow

9| Zo19.Jk 10 SOPUBIWIOD S| S8IN0} zakeigaQ
‘ayolew

uo aJ)18Wal B| ap JUBAE [2NjUdAY 1eHap 1IN0}
zaseday "eabewwopus sed }sa,u suiyoew e| enb
Zalllo A ‘ejewloue uodey ap JaigIA B 80UBWIWOD
auIyoBW B[ IS INBJOW 8| 94JUOD 8.149] B| B 9|-Zopow
18 216n0q €| 9p I} 8] ZEYOUEBIGDP INSBJ0W 8| ZB1oY
"Jue|noal

ua jJuspnud zakog ‘sajuessi|b saoepns sep

Ins asnajynos e| juswaplidel siewel zaoe|dop aN
"99slI|1in sed 1s8,u 9j9,nbsIo|

10 aulyorw e| Japodsuel; unod auigquny e| ap 18
dJolie] B| 9P 9|qWIBsSUd,| 8p apuewwWod Bl zakeigaq
‘uopinb

9] JusWBWLIB} Zaua} }e aiqiinba uoq un sinolno}
ZopJer) "ajuesiynsul 18 aiaiwn| Bl IS No asieAnew
1S9 aM|IqIsIA €| Is dulyoew €| sed zasIin,N
uswepidel douy abiau e| Jake|qop

ap ueAessa us aulyoew e| sed zanbiej aN
‘aulyoew

B| JUBASP J1Ud} 8s ap anbuodinb e siewel zepawiad
au 1o alubedw oo ap xnewiue sap 19 sinajeloads
sop ‘sjuejud sop sion ablau e| siewel zebuip aN
‘sjoug)ew syebap sap no sanelb

$8INSS9|q S8p JasNed 18 1ayd00l JusAnad sugap
$9| JBd "0]9 ‘SaIN}IOA ‘SINW ‘Saljgua) sap siaA abiau
e| Joyeloid ap jueliAG UB J9||IeAel) ap zaAonald

‘0¢

6}

8l

A%

91

Gl

Vi

€l

¢l

HE

0ol

‘ajuad aun Uns jue||leAel} Us

18 uonoalIp ap Jueabueyd us uoiUsYe SaJ} Sale
‘slebessed ap sed zepodsuel} 8N "UOIREINIID

e| B 18 SJUapIAg uou siabuep xne uojualie

sa)e4 "Jainelb us sulwWBYD NO Sag|e ‘saInol

sop ajwixoid e juspnid Juswawalixs zeAog

‘sed

Zayono) s8] 8N 'sain|nig sep Jasneo juaanad 19
SpPNEyYD S8J} JUBUUSIASP INSJ0W 8| 18 XNaIUd|IS 87
"sjuswedIpaw

sap sud JloAe saide no $89sI|000|B SUO0SSIOq Sap
ng Jione saide suiyoew e| op sed zaAlas SNOA BN
"xnaJabuep saJ} alopoul zeb un

‘auoqued ap apAxouow Np JUBUUBIUOD INBJOW NP
wswaddeyos,p zeb so| Jed 949k [ew no SO[D [BI0|
un suep aulydoeW B[ Jauuonouoy siewel salie} aN
‘1el9 uoq

us Juos s|i,nb snoa-zainsse 1o aoe|d Us 9}1uNJYS Bp
sjHsodsip sa| snoj zassie] ‘eabewwopus 1se 9|18
IS No uonoale p enonob e| sues siewel zojieAel) 8N
"sogyoe|al Juos sa||9,nbs.o| ebeAeligop

ap uoiisod e| g juswanbiewolne Jiusaal

18 SUOI1081IP XNBpP S8 SUBP JUBWIS|I0.} JBUUOIOUO)
JUBAIOP SPUBWILLIOD 8p S8)leuewW S8| S8IN0 |
"so||940d100 S8INSS8|q SOp JasSned

yeunod e sulyoew e| ap 10jdws,| xnaiabuep
HeJpual Inb 89 8104 UOS siewel zauinojuod aN
"91IN09s ap HUsodsIp un }s8 auigin) e 8p 18 aiale)}
B| Op 9|qWIasua,| 8p SpUBLIWOD 8P a)lsueW BT
‘spaid 1o surew Jandwe

aAnad juswaAnow us sadaid sa7 ‘uondsle p
anojnob e| suep no auigJn} B| 8p NO alale}

B| 8p 8joBlIgRY,| SUBp ‘JUsWaAnNowW ud 8daid aun p
said spaid soA no surew son siewel zaoe|d aN

1

NOILYSITILN

*J9SIWAI B| 9P JUBAR S8INUIW G SUIOW
ne juepuad JipioJjel sulyoew ej zassie]  f
*(zeb e j1asedde asne no abui)
-8Yo8s un ‘neauJno} un ‘inajelpels un ‘nea
-9INeyYd un p) 8SN||ISA dUN NO B||9JUND BUN
‘awiwel} aun e A |1,S Jnalglul,| B 80Uass9,p
sSuopIqg SO| NO dulydew e| slewel zasiwal aN I
"aydJew ue aJllowal Bl op JUBAB
solnuiw G zepuale 198 aulydew e| zede|daq
"9uIYoBW B| 18 JNdJOW 9| INS 8INSSNOQE|09
91no} zaAnssa ‘usweplogop sp seoug 'y
'90Uass9,p uoyondeo 9| uaiq zauessay b
"JueINgJed Np uoisuedxs,| aipswlad unod
uoJIAug 8onod-1wsp un,p 8oedss un zassieT
"JIOAI9SDI 9] JopIogop Slewel saye}aN )
‘ule|d 8| alie} 8p JUBAR S8lNUIW XNdP
sulow ne juepuad JiploJjol INdJow 8| zassie| 9
‘|auino} Jnajow
8] anb juepuad aouassse p sed zajnole.u
10 @oudsse p uoyondeod | siewel zans|ua,N P



"Inauglul| e uig|d 8] srewel sajie} oaN O
"9]U80SapPUEOUI 82INOS BJINE 8)N0} NO
a1eb1o 1no} ‘adid no ayelebio anoy zeublielg 'q
“Juswiajnas sanbojowoy

SuUOpIq Sep suep Jueingied 9| zesiwey ‘e
"SJUBWIBIOA
ap Juswaleipawwi zabueyo 1o nead 810
Zoouly "JuslewWe|jua,s SJUaWa}9A SOA NS no nead
8J10A INS S2INSSNOQR|09 SOp IS 9SS9|q JUBWAARLB
8119 zannod snop "19sojdxa,p Juanbsu sinadea
S9| 18 9|qewWE|jul Juswawlixa ynpoid un.p
ube.s || ‘9ouasss,| op uendiuew us uonuaye sal}
salle} ‘anelb ainssa|q ap anbsi 10} JauIwWId IN0d
"19fe|qop
B 190UBWIWOoD 9p JUBAR 8inalI91xe ainjelodwsa)
| B JaNjigey,s aulyoew | 10 INajoWl 9| ZassieT
"(Jueouqey np
ved e| 8p salieJuUOD SUOIIBIIPULP SUIOW B) 8UJno}
[1.,nb juepuad Jnajow 9| Jo|bal ap srewel zakesso,N
"ayoJew us Jnajow
9| 8J4)19W 9p JUBAB SBPUBLIWOD S8 S81N0} zaAelqaQ
"99SSBOU0D
aliaid us no Jainelb us S8oBLINS SB| D9AR 10BJUOD
1n0} JaAg Inod alauie) el ap Jnainey e| zo|boy
"anbui}o8|9 Jnailewsap e Inajow un.p
soadinba saulyoew s8] s81N0} DOAE 8.149] B| B SOSIW
ueINo9 ap asud aun 18 s} € © 8buojes sun zasin
'sojuess||b seoepns
S8p INS 9}I|Ige]}S 8110A Jusioljpwe Inb sainssneyo
Sop zalod JuswaAnow us saoaid sa| suep alpuaid
as ap Juanbsu Inb sejdwe sjuswa}dA ap no sanbuoj
sadieyog,p ‘xnoliq ap sed zauod s "sjenbope
JaAIY,p sluswaloA sap Jauod sues sed za|ieael} aN
"XnaA xne 1assa|q SNOA 18 1ayd09Ll
‘a18loud an19 1910 U 1nad 18[qo un "uoiesedal
aun no abe|baJ un JueN}O08YSd US NO BUIYOBW B|
JueSI|lIn Ud 91IN29s ap sajlaun| sap sinolno} zeuod

"aulqin)/aiguie) el Jed seyeloid

al19,p sanbsu inb no Jayongauy zeuunod snoa
s|jenbsa) uns s1alqo saline 1o 48} ap S|} ‘sloq ap
XNeadJow ‘Xxneaujel) ‘suosse||ied so| SN0} zans|ud
18 Jake|qop B au0z e| Juswasnaublos zaulwex]

1

uoneseda.d

"JUB[N28J Ud JNOUNS ‘1aquio)]

no Jass||b sed au unod juspnid sinolnoy zeAog
‘ayooidde,s un,nbjenb Is suiyorw

B| Zajauly "aydlew ua 1se 9|8 puenb aulyoew e| ap
spald G/ sulow ne,p 8oUE)SIP 8UN B SJUBJUS S9)| 18
alubedwoo ap xnewiue s9| ‘sinajeloads s9| zepier)
‘0)o ‘sina)eloads

sop ‘elnol e| sian abiau | 1eyeloid ap Jueling

us Jg||ieAel) ap zeAonald "saAelb sainsse|q sep
Jasned Juannad auiyoew e| Jed sajsloud syalqo sa
IS

ua,s 8p duIydBW B| 8P JusWaUUOII0U0) 8] uslg sed
JUBSSIBUUOD 8U Sa)npe sap & siewel zepawiad N
"8]|NpPe un,p 810419 9OUE||IBAINS €|

SNOS JINIBS UB,S 18 dulydew e| Jasi|in e alpuaidde
JUBAIOP S| "91IN29s 8p saubisuod s9| Jajoadsal

18 BUIYOBW B| 8P JUBWAUUOI}OUO} 8] 8ipuaidwod
ualq ‘uonesijin,p 89110u | all| Juaaiop sebe snid
SJU92SB|Op. S9(] "dUIYOBW B| 8p JIAISS 8S ap Sue
1 ©p Sulow ap sjueud sap e srewel zepawliad aN
"SOpUBWIWOD S| Juswapidel

JaAeigap e 18 suiyoew e| Jslaile e zauaiddy “Jines
U8 SNOA 8p JUBAE auIydeW 8}199 8p uoiesl|in
auu0( B| 18 SOPUBLLWOI S8| D9AR SNOA-Zasliel|iwe
‘obueyoal ap seoa1d sep JapurwwWod

Inod 18 ainaugyn uonieyNsuod ano} Jnod

NS JI0JpUS UN B UolesI|IiN,p 82110U 8}199 ZaAI9SU0)
"8ydJeW U a4)}aW | 8p JUBAE UOIJES|[I}N,p 92110U €|
Suep 10 aulyoew e[ ns juainbiy inb suononiisui sa|
$81n0] aJpuaidwod ualq ap 18 all| 8P SNOA-ZaINSSy

1

uoljew.o

"S9||[oUOoW BwwW 1o sanelb

s9||940d100 saInssa|q sop Jasned nad saubisuod s89 ap 10adsal-uou 9 ‘usnbgsuod Jed "SUgOpP Sop
J919l04d 18 spaid 18 suiew Jaindwe nad sulyoew 8o "saAeIb saInNssa|q sop Jaujesiud nad Jnajesiin,|
ap ued e| ap Jnaue aun no aouabibau aun ‘gsuolow [IBJiedde (N0} D8AB BWWOD "UOIESI|IINP dd0u
©| suep juainbyy INb 911IN0YS 8P SBUBISUOD XNE JUBWSUIIOJUOD 89SI|IIN 8119 HOP BUIYORW 8180 :HIHNVYA

‘uoiponpoidal e| e sal sawg|qo.d
salne,p no soeluehuod Seljewoue Sop ‘J8dUBD | JUBSNED SWIWOD SlUIOjIeD P JBlJ | SUBp Snuuodal
senbjwiyo synpoid sep jusuusiuod ynpoid 80 ep juswaddeyog,p zeb so ] NJINISSILHIAY

"9loquiAs 82 subedwoooe Inb Juswassilone,| zayoadsay 's9|1910d109 saINsso|q
sep Jaulesua nad suononiisul sed ap joadsal-uou 97 "aulyoew 8180 8p JIAIBS SNOA op JaAessa p
JUBAB UOIJESI|IIN,P 92110U 8}180 Suep jueinbl} SUOIIONJISUI S8| S8IN0] Bll| 8p aldlid ‘INJine,p XNad Issne sieuwl
‘suaiq SOA 18 auuoslad a110A JuswanNas uou Jabuep us aidaw Juaanad ‘segloadsal sed Juos au s9| IS
‘Inb sejuepodwi 91IN0YS Bp SBUBISUOD SBP INS UOHUBHE BJ10A alile djoquwiAs 80 1] NJINISSILHIAY

v
v

v

3114NJ3IS 30 SINIJISNOI LNVLIHOdWI -} JHLIdVHI




"UoIB}NSUO0D
8110A aJAINSINOd Jl0ANOd 8p JUBAR 8118S 8p oJownu 8] anb JaJsiBaius zaiAep au SNOA ‘sjueniodul

1UBI0S SoJaWINU XNap s8] anb uslg “Jauoyda|a)l ap JUBAR 8LI8S 8P 18 8|aPOW 8p SoJaWNU SOA zaledaid =

8€¢1-899 f
-008- | Ne a1usA-saide ao1AI8s 8] zojadde ‘euiyoewW B| 8p USN8J1US | NO JUBWBUUOIIOUO) 8] ‘SOPUBLLIWLIOD
$8| 1UBUIBOUO0D Uonsanb aino) unod no sewg|qold sep 8sod SNoA aulyoew a8 ap abejquiesse,| IS

"aJuan-saide 331n1as ne pioqe,p 13ssaipe SNOA SUBS “‘anpuan e,| SnoA Inb juejjie}ap ne aulyew ej 1auino}al za|[Ina,|

J1N3A-S3HdY FDIAHIS

"9SN9|N0S 8110/ 99AE Juswaledss gjanbedws Jnajow
Np UOIESI|IIN P 821j0U 8J10A Za}NSU09 ‘sjuawaublesual ap snid unod "821AI8s 18 anueleb ‘enbisugioeied ‘eouessind
‘@ourwopad B 8uI8douU0d Inb 82 Us JNBJOW Nk dljal suonsanb 1o} Jnod ajgesuodsal 18 JNdjow np JuedLqe) 87

4N310W 30 NOILYWHOJNI

woo” EpEUEOplUJ MMM

8€¢1-899-008- | [ .puop Gumomy yiof |
LYy ©2N NO ‘HINIHOLIM
:9LI9S 9p oJawnu 3] 131 ZG!dOOSH A3LINIT SLONAoydd aliN a‘w

XXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXX

:3|9pow ap oJdwnu 3] 191 zajdosay lISS 8p OIBWNN SIRPOW 8p 0IBWNN
Jaquinp [eles JaquinN [opo

"|BO0| 841BUOISSBOUOI NO 8jUdA-saIde 82IAI8S Ne J9SSaIPPE SNOA ZOASP SNOA N0/ JUBDLIGR) NP gam
8)IS 8] ZasI|lIN SNOA IS sjuepoduwll Sa1} JUOJIBAR S sjuaWaUblasuUal S8 "asnNa|NO0S B| ap SISSBYD 8| ap aIaLle |
e zopJebal 18 81INpuod ap a1sod e| e asnajynos e| aisliap snoa-zaoeld ‘enbngeubis enbe|d e| Jasieo0] JInod o

'snossap-10 swwod jesedde anbigjeubis anbe|d e 'snossap
-10 snagid sji0lpud xNe 8LIgs 8p OJownu B[ 18 8|9pow ap 0Jownu 9| Jaidodal 18 8snajynNos e| Ins
anbnojeubis anbe|d | Jos|[e00| ‘9SnajiNos a||oaANoU 3J410A ap abejquiasse,| e 1apadoud ap jueay

"SUOIONJISUI S8| S8IN0] 84puUaldWod UsIg 8P J18INSSE SNOA 18 JUsWBAIUSE 8ll|
B| DUOP Z9||IN8A "BUIYOBW BJ10A 8P UBNeud, | e 18 uoneledaid e| e ‘ebejquesse,| & sallessadsu siuswaublasua.
$8| 1UINOJ SNOA 8| '8SN8|UN0S 8||dANoU 8JlI0A 8p 8uepodwl 8o9id aun S8 uones|inp 8onou 8Ned

37300W 30 0HIWNN 37 H3ANOYHL HNOd

€2 anuelen Gl usnjaljue Je uonesijin,p swibey
uonesiinp LL JuswIauUoIoUO

901)0U 9)}99 ap asie|bue uoisIon 6 9SNaJ|N0S B| 9P SOpUBLIWOYD

e| op gg abed €| J10A) S99YOEI9P S803ld 9 abejuop

cc abeuuedop ap apiny e 91IN29s ap saubisuoo sayuepodul)
Ie uosies sioy abesiway 2 ajuan-saide aoinIeg
abed aadeys abed aadeyn

S343ILVIN S30 3718YL



(+002/1 1)
10,00¢//. 'ON INHOA SINN-S1V13 XNV JNIHdINI

My 92N OIYY.LNO “HINIHILIN “98€L X098 "0 "d “M S19npold LW

"aUIYOBW B| 8YdJeW Ud 8J)18W 8p JUBAER SUOIIONJISUI S9| 18
9}lIN09s ap so|Bal s8] JusWeAlUS)E ZasIT LNV.LHOJINI

ansn||i 349 912POI

009 Salias
S9Sha|}ynos

N

aiLn




	772f0707.pdf
	REMARQUE: Cette notice d’utilisation couvre plusieurs modèles, les panneaux, phares et les manivelles de la goulotte sont quelqu...
	Figure 1
	Figure 2
	Figure 3
	Figure 4
	Figure 5
	Figure 6
	Figure 7
	Figure 8
	Figure 9

	REMARQUE: Si la pression n’est pas égale dans tous les pneus, la machine risque de tirer d’un côté plus que de l’autre.
	Figure 11
	Figure 12
	Figure 13
	Figure 14
	Figure 15
	Figure 16
	Figure 17
	Figure 18
	Figure 19 - Patins
	Figure 20
	Figure 21 - Tarière de 30 po illustrée.
	Figure 22
	Figure 23
	Figure 24
	Figure 25
	Figure 26
	Figure 27
	Figure 28
	Figure 29





